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Chemical protection glove, 0,062 mm PE/PA/PE, unflocked, Cat. Ill, white, for
allround work
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EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016
+A1:2009

EN IS0 374-1:2016/Type A
ABCEFGHIMS

ENIS0 374-5:2016

12 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011
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Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

TEST ACCORI_J|I3NG TO EN ISO 374-1:2016/

‘ Permeation level ‘ Degradation %

Uﬂ KivTTooH)eeT - KATEGORIA 1l

KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

Lue nd@ma ohjeet huolellisesti ennen téman tuotteen kayttoa.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY Il
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
. . . . DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Carefully read these instructions before using this product. [ "
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for indivi X=Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design o material
wammg' This produn s designedtoprovie 016/425 with

that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be

tak o hasdous coits o ctoes performance levels are for products

SEUTYS 0=
telmaei sove\lu kasmsen akenteen (a\ materiaalin testaukseen.
€U

X= € testattu tai testimene-

Dn mwsleﬂava‘ jaimen kaytto ei voi taata
tlanteille.

do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other hctors influencing the performance such as temperature,
abrasion, degradation, etc

J n-Heptane
odium hydroxide 40%
Reeiomle Supnurc acd 9%
ichloromethane M: Nitric acid 6!

TYPEA,B,C  microorganisms-Part 1: Terminology and et
uirements for chemical risks. EN IS0 374-1:2016. Deﬁm~
tionofbreakthrough tim through the glove paim (Lugm/
cmé/min). Type A > level 2 for 6 chemicals, Type B> level
for 3 chemicals, Type C > level 1 for 1 chemical.

F: Toluene
[Permeationtevel  [1[2[3[ 4 | 5 [ 6 | gpj
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum break- 10>30]>60)>120)>240]> 480 H:
JKIMNOPST | through times (min) |”10|>30|>60]>120]>240>480)
Warning: EN 50 374-1:2016 Thi reflect the act protection in o

tion between mixtures and pure chemicals. The chemical resistance
taken from the palm only and relates only to the (hemlcal tested.It can be differentif usedina (it Itis recammended to check

ivatia muista tilanteeseen
valuttavista ekiBista kuten mpGtiasta hankauksesta ladun helkenemisest ne.

A: Metanoli J:heptaani

TYPEAB,C  Kasi ferminologia ja suumuskykyvaa!vmukse‘ B: Asetoni Natriumhydroksidi 40%
kemlkazllnsklen varalta, EN S0 374- C: Asetonitill L: Rikkihappo 96%
Wyppi D, i M Typp

> taso 2 kuudelle kemikaalille, Tyyppi B> taso 2 kolmelle
kemlkaalllle Tyyppi C> laso 1 yhdell

[L 23\4\5\5\

i 30%
ABCDEFGHI | Minimi Iapalsya]a! ‘> ‘ ‘ ‘ lsag0l H: 40%
" 10/>30/>60)>1; g P
JKLMNOPST (min) 1 1 T 37%
Varoitus!EN 150 37412016 Tam tet e kuvaa suo;auksen ]atsza kestoa tynpa\kalla ki seosten a puhtaiden kemiaalien eroa
Kemikaalien ke atorio- otettuje lla, ja se on arvioitu

vain testattujen emoaton saits.Se v ol eien, jos kaytetaan aosts O suoSHetavea takistan, eft Kesneet Sveltot
kay(m(arkmmkseen koska tyopaikalla vallitsevat o\asumee\ voivat oHa eriaise kuin tyypptestauksen alkana valimeet lampéiian,

that the gloves are suitable for may rom the type
temperature, abrasion and degradation. When used, prmemve goves may provide less resistance m the dangemus chemical due
tochanges n physma\ properties Mwemems snageing rubbing degradaton caused by contact with th chemical et may reduce

the actual us rosive be the most important factor to consider when choosing
hemicaresitant g\uves Eelcle usage inspect me gloves for any defect or \mperlenlons For single use only Degradation is the
4-42013
ENIS037452016  Protective gl i i i isms - P
ia and fungi- Pass
Warning: EN 50 374-5:2016 been d
relates only to the tested specimen.
VIRUS /
NOT TESTED
AGAINST VIRUSES

EN388:2016 A Abrasion resistance Min.0: Max. 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection evels
lade cut resistance Min. 0; Max. 2 - are measured from area of glove palm. Warning: For gloves with two or
C Tear resistance ~  Min. 0; Max. 4
uncture resistance ax. 4 Mmorelayers ) necessarl
€ Cut Resistance TOM Min. A: Max. F _ reflect the performance vflhe outmost fayer. Do not use these gloves near
EN 15013997), _
F-Impact Protection  P=Pass e ctesstance et hee muDE tes( results are only in
ABCDEF TDM cut resistance test i the reference performance result.
EN 420:2003 + AL: TIVE GLOVES - GENERAL AND TEST METHODS
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
too loose or 100 tight willrestrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: deallysored n dryand dark conditon  the origial pacge between +10°- +30°
cks,tears, colour change et If th product becomes

niiden Wys\sﬂ ‘muuttvat, Likkeet,kioni aminen imeriik i i ameunama
todellista kéyttdaikaa voi olla térkein
Puomioon otettavateki, kun vaitaa kemikaalea kestavs Kisineit, Tarkasta isineet ennen kaytidd ikojen ta Vauroiden vaata

vuoron. mitattuna jatkuvan
kosketuksen kemikaliin jalkeen. EN 374-4:2013
ENIS03745:2016

vaatimukset mikro-organismiriskien varalta.
Varoitus! N IS0 374-5:2016 itu lab jain testatun

VIRUS/El TESTATTU
VIRUSTEN VARALTA.
EN 388:2016 A. Hankauskestavyys Mm 0; Max 4 MEKMNISILTAVAAROILTASUOJRA\IAT KASINEET Sua.ausvasm
& yilonkestays © i g
C. Repai . r X, EN 388:201.
0. pul kalsullyuus i & Mo 4 ;
jonkestavyys TDM Min. A; Max. F ul
€N I5013997) coupe terin
- Iskunkestavyys, tylsymisesta. TOM viltosuojatestitoimii paremmin viltosuojakyvyn
ABCDEF twioksena
€N 4202003 + A1:20 -YLEISET n MiT
Tunmnerkkyyslsnrmmxppalyys Min. 1; Max. 5
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON ttavat M mukavuuden, istuvuuden ja taipuisuuden
osalta, ellei etusivulla ita. Jo: E‘USIVUHE on i kaslneen resori on normaalia lyhyempi. Kasine voi olla
mukavampi tuotteita, Liian Ioysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
liikkeita eivitka anna optimaalista suojausta.
VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Siilyt, +10-+30C.
KAYTTOA EDELTAVA' Tarkastz halkeilua, repeami: tms. Vaurioitunut tuote on
hévitettava, Kayttoaika ei VI8 tuntia jos i in kemi
tanittaessa

Vol marittaa siind i koska si monet

tekiat kuten Sallytysu\nsuhtezt a kaytto.

damaged itwill NOT provide me upuma\ protection and must be disp Never use a d pvoduﬂ The usage
exceed 8 h (note that some chemicals have a shorter permeation time). For more information contact Ejen
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this produ(l means that the life of this product cannot e etermined st il be
affected by many factors, such s storage conditions,Lsae

JAINTENANCE: Do not use any chemicals or Sharp Sdged obects orceaning the goves, Chercal glovesare not meant

p according to local
environmental legilations.

EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.

ALLERGENS: This product may contain components that may be a potential risk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves X no
BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11l S‘I
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

kemikaaleja tai
ole larkm(euu pestévaksi
IMINEN:

ENISO i i, jo

Tam ks vt madtlisesti g s Kyt tuotetta, os
oatyiherbkysolet. Ky trtiness Satiotos Gt

LATEKSIA ILtMAISEks! [Jkywd [ Nro

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 111
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
RKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PRD\/MNE ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIGRELEVANT FOR PRODUK

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgféltig durchlesen!  KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
s www.ejendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the estor test method not suitable for the gove design of material
oM Dieses Prodit 016/425 zubi
e www.ejendals.com/conformity aufgefirt fe jedoch immer, der listandigen

kann. Bei dem Umgang mit der Anwender immer
groBte Vorsicht i h

ificeras  enlighet med EU o625 Komdock indgatt hut auf Einfisse wie Tamperotu,Abic,Verschie .

ingen PPE-produkt kan gefuusunmgt skydd o(h fovs\kngnel méste alltid for erheblich abweichen.
ituationer. h i for under anvandning tex. P "
nétning, hogalliga temperaturer, des'adalmn etc o '33.17: glg;zcms Mikroorganismen - Teil 1: Termlnolngle und :;:‘::nl b 0
-Del  A:Metanol J:n-Heptan demngen segenubar chemischen Gehhren o ISO 374'  Acetonitril L: Schwefelséure 96%
TYPEA,B,C 1 Yevmmvlngl och fwdvmgav pa nvemnda. &0 374- B: Aceton K: Natriumhydroxid 40% 2016, Durchdringungszeit der Chemikal ichlormethan ~ M: Salpetersiure 65%
016. Definition for genomtrangning ar Lug/cm/mi Acetonitril L Svavelsyra 96% egen: Typ A > Stufe 2 fir & Chemikalien, Typ 55 St 2 fir © SetwefokonensilfN; xcigssure 9%
oo 216 kemialier TypB > iva 2 6r 3 kemialir. b Dormetan  M:Salpetersyra 65% § (hemvkallen, Typ C> Stufe 1 fiir 1 Chemi F: Touen . N
1 for 1 kemikalie. o "y .
€:Koldisulfid N: Attiksyra 99% [ nestion [1]27]3] 4 \ 56|
_ F: Toluen 0: Ammoniumhydroxid 25% ABCDEFGHI | Durchbruchzeiten H: Tetrahydrofuran —S: Fluorwasserstoffsiure:
[ Skyddsniva [1]2]3] 4 [ 5 6 ]G pietylami P: Viteperoxid 30% JKLMNOPST | mind. (Min) >10]>30>60]>120p>240 >4rm‘ i Emylaciﬂul T Formaldehyd 37%
ABCDEFGHI | Minsta tider for 10>30]>60| >120]> 240]>480| : stesyra 40%
JKLMNOPST dngning (min) | | | I: Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37% ENISO 374 ht die des Schutzes am den
Unterscied zwischen Mischungen un einen Chemikain wieder Di O wrde unter L an
Varning: EN IS0 374-1:2016 Denna inf faktiska skillnaden nur aus der und bezieft sich nur auf die getestete Chemikalie. Sie kann be der
mellan kemikalieblandningar och rena kemikalier. Den bedomts under orh frén prov Verwenaung mit ciner Mischng anders s Es wid emplohen e prife, ab ie Handschune i di oeabsichigte Verwandung
som tagits fran handflatan och avser endast den kemikalie som testats. Resultatet kan bli ett annat om det ‘handlar omen blandning. geeignet sind, weil die Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz, abhéngig von der Temperatur, Abrieb und Degradation andersartig sein
Vi att Iémpliga for k6nnen. Wenn sie benutzt sind, kann der gegeniiber hemikalien aufgrund
Yo Sk S 3 typtestetbrognde p temperatu néiing o0 von Abschleifen, Reiben, Degradation, die durch den
skydd mot den farliga kemikalien p3 grund av foréndringar i handskarnas fys.kanska egenskaper. Rorelser, revor, gnidning, degradation Kontakt mit Chemikalien verursacht wird, usw. kénnen die betrachtiich verkiirzen. Bei kor-
orsakad av kontakt med kemikalien etc. kan minska den faktiska anvandningstiden vasentligt. FDf frétande kemikalier kan degradation rosiven Chemikalien kann Degradation der wichtigste Fak(ur sein, den es bei der Auswahl von chemikalienbesténdigen Handschuhen
vara den viktigaste faktor att ta hansyn tillvid valet a Kont 2 Prjfen Sie die Hand der f eventuelle Schaden oder Fehler. Nur zur einmaligen
defekter eller skador innan de anvands. Endast for engéngsbruk. Degradation &r den prncentuella forandringen i punkteringsmotstan- Verwe pi der betreffenden
detuppmat efer oninuerls kontakt med estiemicaen, €N 37442013 Cremle NS5 42013
-Del 5 fordringar vid risker Teil 5
o miktoorganismer. i fiir
Varning: EN IS0 374-5:2016 itvérderats unds och Warnhinweis! EN ISO 374-5:2016 Der wurde unter L und

avser endast det testade provet,

RUS /
€ TESTADE MOT
VIRUS
€N 388:2016 A. Nolnln sma(s(and Hln D‘ Max. 4 a
Skan ytan g For €
5 ';';,’,';‘:;‘,};g;‘,,’,";{‘m,m Vi, 0; Max, 4 resulaten for materalen ihop ik Nogsta virdet ) grund
€ Siamatsting TOM (€N 1S013957) 2 coupe-
y medzn
. stotdampning, P=Codkind prestandaresuitat som anvands som referens.
ABCDEF
. oc - METODER
Test takiltet/fingerkans
STORLEK OCH PASSFORI
st Omen ol orort ol st sk tare i tandeen ot b ik U oo tex
r finns ocks3 uppeift ) vilket mats i skala 1-5, dar 5 ar hogsta nivan. Val
T3t storek for att uppn optimal sakerhet och funktion.
FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: torrt och mérk  rig +10° il 430°C
INSPEKTION FORE ANVANDNING: Kontrol inte har hal, sprckor, revor, frgforan-
dringaretc skadas ger for skainte
oversiaida 8 h (OBS| Vissa kemikaler har for ytteligare informati
s materialet som anvind; livslangd

citersom e bero b3 manga aktorerband aonot gt mgsvumauanaen och anvandning.
UNDERHALL: Anvand inte kemikalier eller vassa foremal vid rengéring. Kemwkaheskyddshanaxkar arinte amnade att tvattas/

ateranvindas

AVFALL: Handskar som kontaminerats tas om hand enligtlokala regler och rutiner.

ENISO ki

for kan bida till o
aubryt for ytteriigare i

LATEXFRI O X ney

bezieht sich nur auf das getestete Muster.

VIRUS/NICHT AUF
VIREN GETESTET.
€EN388:2016 A Abnebfes(leel( Min. 0; Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die

S '}ﬁ'f,,',“‘{ka',‘ ”ax §, it e Handscuen it 2 odes el Schengbide
2 SHmereicleit TOM Hin A Max. F
EN l5013.597§ Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des Abstumpfens wahrend
. des Tests auf pe-Te
ABCDEF TOM-Tests auf
der Referenzwert fir die Leistur
+A1:2009 HUHE - ALL ESTMETHODEN
Test’ Taknhqumgersmuenged‘uhl Min.1; Max.5
PASSFORM hen EN hinsichtich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit

(Fingerfertgkeit) falsnicht anders auf der Vorderseite angegeben. Wenn auf der Vorderseite ein Symbol fi ein kurzes Monen
angezeigt wird, ist der Hand-schuh kirrzer als der Standard, was
Xann.Tragen S nur Handschue i passender GriBe, Procukte,die entweder 2. ocker oder 21 eng Snd Schyanken ie Bewegung.
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.
LAGERUNG UND TRENSPORT: iglchstvocken und urkaln er rgiaverpackung bel 410 - +3(7°C agem.
VOR GEBRAUCH : Sie, dass der . Wenn das
Produkt beschidigt wurde, wird es N\(HT ntsorgt werden. Produkt
e beim niemals > ( das verschiedene C
Kiirzere Dwnanngungszeu auvweusen) ‘Wenden S sichm Zwerfelsallan aenna\
HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt
rden kann, well sie von \ wie etwal Gebrauch usw. abhéingt.
TUNG: hemikalien

benutzen. Handschuhe fiir den Umgang mit Chemikalien diirfen zur Reinigung ni hen od werden.
EN 150 21420: Der Handschuh enthilt Naturkautachuk der lergen auslésen o

ind, miissen in dafir

nationalen umwellxhuugeselzen emsovg! werden.
Produkt

Risiko fir eine allergische Reaktion sein knnen. Nicht
rderiich sein. Wenden

Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals.



LATEX FREE O X kene

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Il
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
wejendals.com/conformity
pourle risque individuel donné X= non-testés ou

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
EXPLICATION DES PIC 5 0 = Sous e iveau &

Avertiss e procit st congu pour offir  prote pourles EP!
wssemes dessous Gardez cependant  esprit qacun lément de EPI nepeutfourir une protecton comple et qu'l conert de

de performance concernent les produits a [état neut. s ne reflétent en aucun cas Ia durée réelle de protection sur le ieu de uavan P
Tinfluence dautres facteurs-tels que la température, fabrasion, la dégradation etc.

PASMEPbI e paacpe cooraercrayio Aupertvae EN 4202003¢A1:2009, o Bl ops K0M5007a, nocaa
4 Ha TTYALHOJ CTaHyLLE. ECAM Ha TUTYALHOM CTPaHALLE M306paxe:

cavison it Monen, 410 T XOpOe CTaM BT 1 A YAOHE6 BTN T PAGOTE!
ONPEAENEHHOTO TUNa, HANDHMEP, TOHYKD CEOPKY. pa. Kak
TecHas, TaK < 71 ypoBeHS 33UIMTL

XPAHEHME U TPAHCNOPTUPOBKA: PeKoMeHAYETCs XpaHWTS B TEMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTe B OpUTUHANLHO YNaKoBKe pi
Temneparype +10- +30 C.

NPOBEPKA NEPEA UC : YoenuTecs, PTG oTETEoTGTaEpETI TP, el ac,
A noBpexaeH, NpoAYKT creayeT
Hy i P L. Bpems
o8 (BHuMaHuel Bpemsi XM MOXeT 6bITb MeHbLLE). A uHcbop!
oBpaTUTeCh B KOMNaHio Ejendal
CPOK TOAHOCTA P SCBAMERAM:Cooxropsoct o paser 70r0 oAy He MOXET G oneAGner, T ki o

g BAVATS MHOXeC , TaKWX KaK YCAOBMA XDaHeHMS U MCrons308aH#s. AaTa

OM3BOACTB yKa3aHa Ha U3AGNA WA Ha ynaKoeke & chopare ol rrm,
n He ucnonb3yite PEACTBA W OC

AN 4TI nepaTOK. MlepiaTkn A

VXA
A:Méthanol K: Hydroxyde de
TYPEA.B,C  etles micro-organismes-Partie 1 : Terminologie etex-  B:Acétone Sodium 40% 3AUTSI OT XAMVECKYX BELLECT He OAEXAT O4MCTIE. )
C:Acktonitrile  L-Adi Nep BewlecTaaMY, CreayeT
374-1:2016. Temps de passage de substance chimique >30 .’ é M: Acide nitr omsercronmc vec HopMaMIA U
minutes par rapport a: Type A > niveau 2 pour : : Topbii MOXET
chimigues, Type B niveau  pour 3 ubstances chimiques, € Disulurede N: e RVIEPLEHLE Aot PR e oo TP Oy i
Type C > niveau 1 pour 1 substance chimique crone OoHydmyde dam JaKaK rnepyBCTBUTER HoCTH. o Yo, o
oluene KaTeropui cpox P a
ABCEFGHI [ jjeaux de llermn " v
IvopsT | L e 1]2[3] 4 5|6 | HTewhydo (eauoxygénée) 30% vanena i va ynaoske & oprare (] FriM
furanne iRt fuomyor-
Temps de passage |, ol 2ol eol I e He COAEPXMT NATEKCA Oves Xwo
minimurm (min) J:nHeptane T Formaldényde 37%

EN IS0 374-1:2016 C Ia durée effective deIa protection sur le lieu de
travail ni deIa distinction entre mélanges et léments chimiques pus La résistance chimique a été évaluée en laboratoire 3 partir
ns 1a pi etne vaut que pou testée. Elle peut & e

I vérifier q adaptésé Tutisation prévue car les conditions prévalant sur e fieu
de travail peuvent étre diffé dute érature, abrasion, dégradation). Lorsquon Ies porte les gants de protection
peuvent se révé ésistants 4 a substance chimig raison é
L ts, hages, les frottements, la dé contact avec zhlm\ques e pevvent réduire

e le critere le plus
mportant Gans I cho e gants rsisants s substances Chimaues.Avant touteutlisaion examines e gants afin de déceler le
moindre défaut ou toute imperfection. Usage unique seulement. La dégradation est le pourcentage de changement en résistance ala
perforaton 3prés Un contact coninu ave a substance chimique. N 374-42013

ENIS0 3745:2016
pour des risques par des micro-organismes.
Avertissement! EN IS0 374-5:2016 La résistance a la pénétration a été évaluée en laboratoire et 'est
valable que pour [échantillon testé.
VIRUS/NON
TEsvt :omne Les

EN 388 20]5 A Resmxnce 4 I'abrasion Min.{
! Résstance 3 13 coupure Min
5 R"'“é',',‘é Lo 0. G 4 du gant. Avertssement! La cassification général EN 3882016
Eeﬂfélslzncge?) 13 Coupure TOM Min.A; Max F 2
- Protecilon contre les chocs P = validé |- : ‘ ["I"‘E'“’”‘
pendantle

‘GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.

ABCDEF

tandis que celui obtenu avec le TDM a valeur de référence.

+ M
Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max. 5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes 3 en ce qui ajustement et
Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si le symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur la premire page, cela signifie que
Ie gantest plus court quun gant standardafin dassurerun mellur confort permettant insi,par exemule, de réaliser des travaux
ision. daptée. Les produits
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection opnma\
: Conserver les gants

!empera!ure comprise entre 10° et 30°C.

Vérifiez que les gants de fi de déchi etc Sile
oGt st andommege | iappot e pas une protection 0pmale o ot e Smine. Ne s tlise un produit ondomma o use
Le temps dutiisation ne doit é (Notez que la plupart un

sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, 3 une

court), Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformation.

: La nature des matériaux utiisés produit ne permet p Ia durée de vie du produit car celle-c
peut dép facteurs tels ions de stockage, I
SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: Ne nettoyer les gants. Les gants de protection

! Chimiques e s soagt
etre jeté 2 aw

Iégislations en: locales.
EN IS0 21420: au des alergies.

e prodit contient entrainer uneldes réactions ali iser en cas

é. Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinfe
SANS LATEX Oou B non

Dzi] VHCTPYKUMA N0 3KcnAYATAUVK - KATEFOPUSA I

VHPOPMAUVIO O NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHULIE

MNepeA UCNOAL30BaHWEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AGHHOW  AEKAAPAUMA COOTBETCTBUA
VHCTYKUVeit R www.ejendals.com/conformity
PRORCHEIA K CUMEORAM 0 < HIKE MIAHMAALHORO YPOBHAYCTOMMABOCTH K AHHOMY PUCKY X= MOAENL HE
NPEALABAEHA AAA TECTA MAV METOA TECTVPOBAHVIS HE MPUTOAEH AAA MHHO%'\(;AEZ/\M
i 16/425

popr P
SaUUTL CM. HAE), noMHUTE 0 TOM, it MOXeT obecneuu Tt
[

MDUASPXVBATLCS MPABIAN TEXHAKY GE30NACHOCT

ENISO 374 12016 Nepuarcn saunuaroue o onactuix secory A: Meraron K: (MApOKCHA HaTH 40%
TYPEA, 8: AueTon L: Ceptas KucnoTa 96 %
W TDEGOBaMT K NEPUATKaN AT SaUNTS OT ARG AueToHuTpMA  M: AsoTHan KncaoTa 65%

puckos. EN IS0 374-1:2016. Bpems XMMAUECKOrO

mporwKoBeI>30 MUT AN Tn A > yposeis 2 O:fuxnopueran - N:Weyaan kicrora 5%

% 6 XAMUHECKUX BeUIeCTs, Tn B > yposeHb 2 ANt € Ancynsdoua, 0: Aummasas
S mtcon sonecrs e €5 Yoot & yineposa B0pa 25%
XUMH4ECKor0 BeecTa F:Tonyon P: Mlepewcs 80a0poAa
ABCDEFGHI G 30%
JKLMNOPST | -w\1\2\3\4\5\s\
Bpems 1>30/>60/>120]>240] I STunayerar wcnora 40%
(ruw) |* 107306021207 240P480] ;1 rorran T: Popmansaerna 37%

npeaynpexaenve! EN IS0 374-1:2016 37a MHGOPMALNA He OTPAXAET (haKTUNECKYI ANMTENSHOCTS 3aUIATH NDi paGoTe W
PA3N4WS MEXAY CMECTMI M UWCTLIMY XUMUHECKVHY BRLLIECTBAMM, YCTOMMMBOCT K XMMUHECKMM BeULECTEAM OLEHBANAC B
A TODH YCROBUTX 1 FGOBal COUTAFESM C AANKA, 1 APACTBMTENLH T IMMESMTEN 0 K DTECTIORRY ot
xMMmecKMM BeWecTBaM. PesynTaThl MOTYT TaBe cMecu. A YORAMTHCS B
TaK KaK YCAOBWS Ha PaGOYEM MECTE MOrYT OTAVHATLCH OT
ycmaw TUOBOTO VCTITaFHWA B T0M, TO KaCAETCA TeMNEPATyP, MCTVDaHAR W ACTPaARLU, NP CT0N5308aHUM TaALMTHbIE

NEPIATKY MOrYT 06ECNEHBATE MEHbLLYKO CTOVKOCTS K ONaCHbIM M U332 caoiicTe.
\BUXeHUS, OGAVDHWE, CTV2HVE 1 A€TDAARLIAS, BLI3BaHHbIE KOHTAKTOM C XVUMI|ECK/M BeULECTBOM W T. ., MOTYT NPHBECTH K
X UMIARCKiX BeLLeCTB
BLIGOPE YCTOMMBBIX K BOACTCTEMIO XA T8

crath
NepIaTOK. MlepeA MCNONL30B2HWeM OCMOTPUTE NEPIATKY Ha NDEAMET HAAIAS
VCTION630B3HUA. Pa3NOXEHYIE — 3TO MPOUEHTHOE U3HMEHEHYIE YCTOTHMBOCT K NPOKOaM, MSMEPEHHOE IOCAE NPOAONKUTENSHOTO
KOHTaKT C XAMU|ECKUM BEULIECTBOM, HCONb3YEMbIM AN MCNsiTaHyts. EN 374-4:2013

€NIS0 37452016 Mepyarkn, OnaCHBIX XU "

—~Yacre

epuaria
npeaynpexaetmel EN IS0 374-5:2016 CTOMKOCTS K MPOHVKHOBEHO OLSHYBANACH B AAGOPATOPHbIX
VCAOBHSX W ACCTBUTNHA TORSKO NDAMEHATENbHO K NDOTECTUDOBAHHOMY 06pasLy.

BUPYUMCNbITAHUA
HA BUPYCbI HE
MPOBOAMACH.
EN388:2016 A Yeroimsocts K uctupanuio, M. 0; Maic. 4 3ALLUTHIE NEPUATKY OT MEXRHUECKIX PUCKOE.
laK,

8. Jeroiunmocts  nopesat, M VpOBHH SQXEKTHBHOCTH HIMEPAIGTCH B ONACTH

0. YCTOA4MBOCTS K NDOKONY, {6 ok 4 P i

€. VCTORMABOCTS K N0pe3aM TDM MiH. A; Makc. F - NEPIaToK C ABYMSI 1 BONSLUMM KONECTEOM Choes

€N 15013997), N s Ton

p- 'A““"“B"‘“’ K yAapHeIM " AvpexTyBoit EN 388:2016, He 06R3aTeNLHO XapaKTepayeT
ABCDEF

@ . npu TOTKOCTS K NOPY TOM

: TPEGOBAHINA 1 METOAI NCNbITAHMIA
‘TecT Ha NOABXHOCTL Nanbues: M. 1; Makc. 5

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

Las instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. °"E:f':f:“

MMELSESERKLARING
w.ejendals.com/conformity

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0=Under for den pa fare X = Ikke sendt til
il prowning i forhold materiale

produkter et tlat 1€U 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk
dogaltid atintet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og dr skaludvises forsigtghed ved udsiztelse for falige kemikale ller
andre situationer med hej risiko. Niveauet for kun ler ikke den
telsestid p arbeidspladsen, 3 grund af andre faktorer,der pivikerydese som temperatustage, nedbrydmng, osu.

ogmikroorga-  A: Methanol J:n-Heptan
: Sodium hydroxide 40%

TYPEAB,C  nismer-Del 1: Terminologi ogfunkuanskra\llll kemiske risici. B: Amm
ENIS0 374-1:2016, Kemisk gennemtraengningstid >30 nitril L Svovisyre
minutter for: Type A > niveau 2 for 6 kemikalier, Type B D D,(mqmmm,n M: Salpetersyre 65%
Pt #

Miveau 2 for 3 Kok, Type €5 nivemu T for 1 Kemikalier,

‘ce_nnem(mngnmg- ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ s ‘F:Tqulen . 0: Ammoniumhydroxid 25%
snivea 30%
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum 10)>30)60>120]> 240280 *: 3

JKUMNOPST | nings tider (min.) |>3060]>120>240P>480) ; ethylacetat : Formaldehyd 37%

Advarsell €N IS0 374-1:2016 Denne information afspejler ikke d i eller
differentiering mellem blandinger og rene kem\kal\ev Modslandsdygngneden over for kemcaer e bedamt p et aboratrium fa
prover taget fra handfladen og er kun relateret il d Den kan , huis den

Det anbefales at kontrolere at handsken er velegne! il brug,eftersom betingelserne pa arbejdsstedet kan afvige fra typetesten
afhangig af kan ved brug yde mindre modstandsdygtighed over for
farlge kemikalier pa grund ai aenanngev af d fysise egenskaber. Bevzgelser frtion niching nedbrydning som vmavsages af
kontakt | forbindelse med ka

vigtigste faktor at tage med i nverve]e\seme ved valg af handsker, der er modstandsdygtige over for kemikaler Far handsken oges
i brug skal denii inspiceres fo fur eventuelle defekt eller svagheder, Kun til den pr

EN374-4:2013

risici ved mikroorganismer.
Advarsell EN IS0 374-5:2016 er bedamt under
er kun relateret til den testede prove.

VIRUS/IKICE TESTET
FOR VIRUSSER.

Rt s
2 Rhebestandhed i
0. Stikbestandighed

Kk hﬁ?kas"‘;'fehﬁ'fsouss7 i "

3 ydelsen det yderste lag. | forbindelse med slavhed under test
F.Stadbeskytelse, " P=Godkendt <y zremysiander testmaskineresultateme kun ncikative,mens TOM-
ABCDEF skazremodstandtesten er referenceydelsestesuta,
ends — NERELLE KRAV
Fmgetspmsmmemmelses\est Min. 1; Max. 5
PASFORM G STRRELSE: Al starelser overholder kravene | EN 420:2003+A1:2009 huis kke andet e forkaret p forsiden, Hvis
et symbol for kort model vises pé forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige statrelse. Produkter, der enten er for lase eller for stramme. begveensev
bevaegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.
OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT. Opbevares b ot o markt cen opindelige embalage og mellemn +10°
FOR BRUG: Kontrollér, at huller, revn osv. Huis produkle! biiver beskadiget,

vder det beskadige produkt.
timer (bemzerk at har tid). Kontakt Ejendals i
HYLDETID: Beskaffenheden af de materialer, der bruges i dette produikt,betyder,atlevetiden for produktet kke kan bestemmes, da
den vl pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug etc.

0: Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISICL

H:{g 4 omrade. Advarselt For handsker med t elfr flere lag afspefler
£

§

PLEJE 0G eller de ti rengaring er
: Handsker, der er henhold ti d €
ENISO 21 i m kan forérsage all
ALLERGENER: indeholder der for allergisk reaktion. Ma ikke anvendes  ifzeide af
Der kan vaere behov for i wivistilfzelde.
LATEXFRI O X ner

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 1l
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet. SAMSVARSERKLAERING

& wwviejendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING AV 0=Under tl ytelsesniva for denne indi faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er kke relevant for produktet

P v gi pesifisert
nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gi it det forsitghet ea ksponering  farlige
Kiemikalier ele | andre er pa et nytt og ubrukt bruk og shtasie feks
hay temperatur og degerasjon.
not farlige kjemikalier og mikroor-  A: Metanol J:n-Heptan

a
K: Natriumhydroksid 40%
L: Svovelsyre 96 %

TYPERB,C  ganismer. Del L Terminologiog ytelseskrafr iemiske
risikoer. EN ISO 374 1 ZBlS K gjennnmuengnlngsllﬂ

>

o tor 3 Hemicaler Tpe o AL T kjemvkalle netan

[1]2]3] a5 6 |Fouen O Ammenmanbolsid 5%
i i id 30%

P
rocoeran | Mok lemromreng: ‘>10‘)30‘>Eu‘>1zu‘>z4u‘)450‘H:Yzlrahydrofuvans:Hydrugenﬂuorsyr!@%

JKLMNOPST | nings tid (min) I: Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37%
374 ke den e 4 dif-
kalier. Den ki evaluert under rover tatt
utelukkende fra handen, og relaterer bore i det testoce kjermkahet Det kan vazre annerledes huis det brukes i en blanding Vi anbefaler
atdu sjekker at seg for den  fordi fra testen med tanke pa
tur, Nardeer it overfor farlige Kiemikalier grunnet
endringer e fysi Iser,fiksjon, i osu. kan redusere den

betraktelig. Nar det glelder
nér du skal i For bruk mé du nspi

ere den viktigste faktoren  ta i betraktning
for skader eller defekter. Kun tl engangsbruk.
EN374-

-Del 5 Terminolog for

‘mikroorganismerisikoer.
Advarsell EN IS0 374-5: evaluert under
relateres bare til de testede provene.

VIRUS/IKKE TESTET
FOR VIRUS.
€EN388:2016 A. Min. 0; Maks. 4 o1
8 skizremotstand  HMin.O: Maks: 4 jomrdetind r For EN 38382016 gield

vemotstand Mi

5. Buniermgsmotstand HinG: taks.

€. Skjzremotstand TDM Min. A; Maks. F gielder siavhet under

EN | bare indikative, mens TDM- sk]alemctstandstesren er referanse
- Slagbeskytteise ytelses resultatet.

Nér det

ABCDEF

+A1:2009 LE KRAV 0G
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASSFORM 0G STBRRELSE: erihenhold til kravene | EN tilkomfort,

huis fkke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pé fosen, e hnsken orere e standird st

relse og kan oke komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved Produkter

som enten e for lase elle for bevegelsene og gir ikke

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bor gt tort og marktorginalembalasien mellom 110~

KONTRO athansken kke har hul, sprekker fifer, endretfarge osv. s pmdukle{ bir skadet girdet IKKE optimal
Kastes. Bruk aldr > B timer. har kortere gien-

paireneningstidenn 8 tine. Hyisdyer v kontakt Gendals

HOLDB/ i betyr at levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

vil avhenge ay mange faktorer, slik som oppbevaringsforhold, bruk, osv.

STELL OG VEDLIKEHOLD: Ikke bruk Klemikalier eller skarpe gjenstander for 4 rengjare hanskene. Kjemikaliehansker ef ikke beregnet
il vaskes.

ENISO Kan fordrsake al

AVFALL: Hansker som e kontaminert av kjemikalier mé kastes i iktg il

pasedet

kan gi en allergisk reaksjon. ved tegn pa

LLERGE kompone
ypersensitie det a vire behow o kit anlyse o Konslasio. s e -l kentac il
LATEKSFRI (=]} X ke

POKYNY K PouziTi - KATEGORIE 11l
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA
PROHLASENi 0 SHODE
Pred pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozorné prectéte tylo pokyny. Ky wwejendals com)conformity
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 &inf Grovni vy & nebezpec X testunebo
e testovac metoda nevhodnd pro navih nebo materidl rukavice
Varovanil Tento produkt je navrZen
denymin . Je Zédnd
nebezpenjm chemikalim nebo jijm situacim s vysol
pro produkty v novém stavu a neodraZef skutezné trvanf n(hrany S przcov.gn v disledku mym faktord oviiviujicich vyknnncsl
napriad teplty, odérek degradace materdu atd
ENIS03741:2016 é ey
TYPEAB,C

norm EU2016/425 5 podrobngmi drovnémi uikonnosti uve-
7 fedkii nem {phouoctian g wtavent
vedeny

J:n-heptan
K: Hydroxid sodny 40 %
L: Kyselina sitova 96 %

0.
Goby pmmku diani rukavice [lugm/zmllmnn)
> trover

droveri :
2 pro 6 chemikali, Typ 2 pro 3 chemdle, Typ.C > B o :m::::: e
rovefi 1 pro 1 chemikalii. F: Toluen 0: Hydroxid amonny 25%
[Orovei prosaknuti [ 1 [2 [3 [ 4 | 5 [ 6 | i P: Peroxid vodiku 30%

ABCDEFGHI | MinimaIni doby 5 120p>240)>480|

EN388:2016 4 Resistencia  la abrasion Min. 0; mix. 4 'GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.
Resistencia a os cortes por hola Min, 0; max.

in. 0; max. 4

D. Resistencia a la puncién Min. 0; ma del guante
€/ Resistencia a los cortes TOM Min. A; max. F
EN15013997) -
F. Proteccion frente a impactos. P EN
ABCDEF Por,
"
fapr los cortes TOM eseel
resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
ROTECCIO YME PRUEBA
Prueba dedestesa digital: Min. 1; méx. 5
AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los. la EN 4, 'Al 2009 en cuantc didad, ste y destreza, si
no se explica en la primera pagina. Si en la primera pagii Isi , el guante es m
guante estandar, con el fin de mejorar el confort para fines especiales; por Ejsmplu, trabajos ce montaje de p.eusmn Utilice tan solo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos q movimientoy no
proporcionaran el nivel éptimo de proteccién.
ALHA(ENAmENm Y \dealr un lugar seco y oscur aq iginal,a
entre 1
|Nsp5((| N ANFES DEL USO: rietas, desgarros, etc Siel producto

1o dafiado. €l tiempo de
utiizacién nunca debe superar las 8 h (hay que tener en cuenta que lgunos productos quimicos tienen un tiempo de permeacion més
corto). Para obtener
VIDA UTIL: Debido a la naturaleza de los materiales utilizados en este producto no puede determinarse Ia vida Gtil del producto, ya
que severdafectado por muchos factores com las condiiones de aiacenamiento, ol uso, et
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENT L
o deben lavarse.

L
acuerdo con a legislacion medioambiental ocal.
ENISO natural g

puede pr alergia.
i ér No utilizar
50 de indici ibiidad. Para obtener 6 to con Ejendals,
SIN LATEX Osi X no
KasuTusjuHiseo - KATEGOORIA 111 ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevatjuhendlt hoolikalt. . \gtsmvusnzxuknsmou

ww.ejendals.com/conformity
iseks vGi testmeetod

H:
>
JKUMNOPST | priniku (min) 0601205240 480] 1 ctincetst - T:Formaldehyd 37% PL us 0 X=Eiesitatud
polnudinda dsani v materal poks bl
2016 Tyto nformacenenad i skuednou dl ocany mapraco St ancadlymeal e Holatus! Antu vajalik altse EU
iminkach pouze na vzorcich odebranych z diané a vztahuje se kaitsetaseme. JuuleS Pidage siiski meele, et ikski r
pouze na (nem\kahe poume pii zkousce. V pipadé pouzm (hem\kalle ve smési se mize [iit. Doporutuje se zkontrolovat, zda jsou tuleks alati ndita tege-
rukavice vhodné k uréenému pousiti,pr kousky v zévislosti na teploté, odéru i o tegurid nagu kulumine, | ne.
o degradic Pl pouZvani mabou it rané rkavice kbl 2méndim fyzicnich lastnostmendt odainstprot epezetnim €NIS0 37412016 Ohtil ismi i it A:Metanool jumhiidroksiid 4
chemiklim, Skuteéna doba pouzivanf mize byt uyznamné zkrécena pohyby, zatrhavénim, odiran TYPEA,B,C

kontaktem s chemikali atd. V pf degradace predstavovat
Gvahu pfi ybéru rukavic na ochranu proti chemikdliim. Pred pouzitim prohlédnéte rukavice, zda nemaji néjaké vady nebo kazy. P
K jednorézovému poutit, DegradaceJo 2mEna odoinosi i popich v procentech.merena po eprerEtém kontaktu < prisugnou
chemikdli. EN 374-4:2013

Casts:
na proveden pro rizika viivem mikroorganism.

Varovanil EN IS0 374-5:2016 Odolnost proti prorazeni byla hodnocena v i inkéch a vztahuie
se pouze na zkougeny vzorek.

VIRUS/
NEZKOUSENO
NAVIRY

EN388:2016 A.Odolnost viiti odéru  Min. 0;Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovng

sekindad-Osa 1: Telmmalongla X
NISO 3

\tsetoon L: Vaavelhape 96%
keemiliste ohtudega. € il M:L i

D: Diklorometaan  N: Addikhape 99%

:2016.
pesa pohj I(
Tase 2,6 kemikasl Tl B> tase 2.3 kemikal ruup (3

e il € 'illsinikdisu?ﬁid 0: Ammooniumhildrok-
[ Labii jseaste  [1[2[3[4[5]6 | i30%
‘ ‘ ‘ H: 40%
10)>30)>60>120240>480| i
J:nheptaan
Hoiatus! EN IS0 374-1: 2015 SEE tea\/e e kz]zsia tegelikku kaitse kestust lunkaskkﬂnnas egaerista segusm ja puhtaid kzm\kaale
Keemilist etud pr ttes-
titud kemikaali. Kasutade te d: I( klndad
sobivad kuna tookoha mlg\mu d vivad sl 61 ja

erineda tiiip katsetustest, Kasutamisel vdi

Inost Vi profezu Min. 0; Max. 5 ochrany jsou méFeny v oblasti diané rukavice. Varovanil V pripadé ohtiike kemikaalide shtes. Liikumine, rebimine, h3rdumine ja lagunemine, mida pamuslah okupute kem\kaahga vms vahendab
C. Odolnost zeni Min. 0; Max. 4. rukavic tegelikku p
D. Odolnost viici propichu Min. 0; Max. 4 388201 tesu lagunemine. Enne kasutamist kontrollige, ole. Ainult ihekordseks Lagunemine
€. Odolnost vii&i profezu TOM @ & iznuti, prikazné jsou p muutus, mida maddetakse parast p\de\lai kokkupuudet vastava kemikaaliga. EN 374-4:2013
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997) ZHousk é oup, it & 5 ja toimivus-
ABCDEF  F. ina P=Uspéch é i nuded seoses mikroorganismide ohtudega.
+A1:2009 0C 3 €- OBECNE A TESTOVACI METODY Hofatus! EN 150 374-5:2016 L on hinnatud puudutab
Zkouska obratnosti prsts: Min. 1; Max. 5 ainult katsetatud liki
MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTI: Viechny idajf normé EN 2 hlediska pohodli, velikosti a obratnosti

pokud to nen uvedeno jinak na predni strance. Pokud je na predni strance uveden symbol pro kratky model, rukavice je krati, nez

biznd rukavice, aby poskytovala lepsi pohodii pfi pousit pro zviatni utely, napfikiad pii jemné montani préci. Pouzivejte pouze

produkty vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou prilis volné nebo pils tésné, budou omezovat pohyblivost a nebudou poskytovat

optimalni drovet ochrany.

FREPRA\IA A sxunovANr IdedIné skladujte na suchém a tmavém misté v ongmalmm baleni pfi teploté +10- +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, zda skiiny, thiiny, baruy atd. Pokud amnek

poskozen produktu, NEBUDE prodkt Wskytwal upnm inkénost amél by by 2

Doba pouiti by nemé! ze ndkteré slie maji

Kontakuite spolecrost Eiendals

‘TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \izhledem k podstaté materislii pouZitych v tomto vyrobku nelze stanovit jeho trvaniivost pfi

skladovin prtuz budeovlvaying mnche ety napikiad skadovecin podmine pouzivininatd

VIRUS/EIOLE
TESTITUD VIIRUSTE
VASTU.
EN38B2016 A Klumiskindius  Min. :Max. 4 MEHAANI Kaitsetaset
o §
E REhImi_SkiVlﬂhlS Mer 0; Max. 4 mdddetakse kinda peopesa piirkonnast. Hﬂlﬂllﬂ' Kahe- véi
rkekindlus in. 0; Max. 4

EE mgkskg‘s’;';‘ TOM  Min. A: Max. F toimivust, se )
Fhotisekatse  p=Labitud s o voib

Kisitleda vérdiustulemusena.
ABCDEF

téni rukavic % [€ teny kpr
UIKVIDACE: Rukavice kontaminované chemikaliemi musi byt zlikvidovny ve spravng oznatenych nédobach av souadu s mistoi
legislativou tykajicf se Zivotniho prostredi.

il . 1; Max.
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K6ik suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse a likuvuse osas EN 420:2003+A1:2008 standardie,
kui esilehel pole margitud teisiti. Kui esikiiliel on toodud Iihikese on

Kautuk, ktery mitZe zpiisobovat alergii eeldavate koostetsde standardsest Kandke ainuit tooteid. Liiga IBdvalt vai pingul
llliRCENV Tentu (i 21 é ie 2 v piipadé olevad tooted piiravad liikumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.
B Ejendals. JA + Ideaalsed on kuivas .
NeossAHUJE LaTex []ano  [X] zAonY hemikus +10°- +30°
) D g OLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid, rebendeid, varvimuutust ‘toode €I PAKU
i tooteid. Ei tuh\ks samu
INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA 111 tinn! (i peeb inem) O Gendale
ONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO tatud 151t ei 523 toote eluiga tapselt maarata, kuna seda mjutavad mitmed
tegurid nagu hmullngvmused kasutus jne.
Gi teravate 1. Kemikaalide
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el productc DECLARACION DE C( meldud kindad pole p
EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC = por debaj X=no ENISO Ki mis vdib pdl i
sometidoa p " | dico KASUTUSELT g visates
ve 0 fadop |a proteccién especificada en €U 2016/425 con los iveles detallados de e . - e i id
y in embarg que; e Q proporcio- imnemisel, Ejendalsiga.

nar proteccién completa, o que actuar d uotas situaciones.
dealto riesgo. L perfect: io €I SISALDA LATEKSIT  [JiaH K el
lugar de fa q como la temperatura, la abrasmn, la degradacién, etc

A8 e . hicairanimos pelbsns Fane L Torminaogiy requstos
de rendimiento para riesgos quimicos. EN 150 374-1:2016.

EnH
ﬂidn’u(idn de sodio 40%
Acetonirlo L cidosulfirico 6%

guante (1 ugm/cm/min). Tipo A > nivel 2 para 6 quimicos, Tipo
B> nivel 2 para 3 quimicos, Tipo C > nivel 1 para 1 quimico

Di -A o acético 99%
- — carbor 0: Hidréxido de amonio 25%
[Nivel de [172T3[ 4576 |FrToleno P:Percxido de hidrogeno 30%

HASZNALATI UTAS(TAS - 111. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA
A termék hasznélata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat. :E“FELE‘GSEE' NYILATKOZAT

vejendals.com/conformity
alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati

APIKTOGRAMOK 0= Amini

ABCDEFGHI | Tiempos de pen- ietilami : Acido fluorhidri modszer nem volt
JKLMNOPST em;‘m m[n'i’mas (min) |*10>30]>60)120] } } ; T ido 37% Figyelmeztetés! Ezta lermékela £U2016/425 it tervezték, alibb lath
‘Acetato de etilo Avra azonban mindig gondolion, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem nyithat teljes védelmet, ezért mind\g 6 veszélyes
gl ogy ey Kockzat helyzetnek van kitéve A atermék j & és nem tikibzik a
150374 1:2016 2 i6n real de la proteccién en el lugar Syt befolésclo tnyead min pecada omérséie ops vagy a lebormids védelem aatt hatést,

entre mezcasy productos quiicos purs. o resmema auimicasehaavaluadobjo ondiions de otoios parr do muestss - *
t madas Gnicamente de \a pa\ma y \an sel ] Puede utiliza ENISO 374-1:2016 A: Metanol J:nheptan

2cla. i robar que e fonesen el ogar de bl TYPEAB,C  nizmusokhoz- 1. rész: anx\nmmwhz'émésok és B: Aceton Ntrium-hidroxid 40%
pueﬂen Variar de la prueha tlpn en mnmn de la temperatura, la ahrasmn yla degradacién. Durante el us, los guantes pmtetimes “'J‘S“'“e"yk""e“'"“"yek vegyi kockazatokhoz. N C: Acetonitril L:Kénsav 96%

pueden offecer menos resistencia a los productos quimicos peligrosos debido a cambios en las propiedades fisicas. Los mo
enganchones, foces y degradacion causados por e contacto con el producto quimico etc. pueden reduir significativamene el ||empﬁ
de usorea.Para product 6n puede ser el factor a tener en cuenta al elegir guantes

tos quimicos. ‘guantes por si defecto o imperfeccién. Para
inscloeo Ls degradacion es el cambi I ena resistencia a és del contact
producto quimico analizado. EN 374-4:2013
y g giay
Advertencial EN 150 374-5:2016 La 6 de laboratorio

y solo hace referencia a la muestra analizada
VIRUS/NO
PROBADOS PARA

VIRUS.

leny:r e (1ugmlcm‘lm|n) Atipus > 2-es szint 6 vegyi

anyaghoz, B tipus > 2-es szint 3 vegyi anyaghoz, C tipus > i Ecetsay 99%

0: Amménium-hidroxid 25%

1-esszint 1 o A w29
sscoercHl | -'-szi'm.\ﬂz\a\ 41516 | g lidrogén-peroxi
JKLHNOPST ,’;'g"(:‘:,"j audresi |10 0[>120]>240 >Aao‘ I:Eti-acetat T: Formaldehid 37%

Figyelmeztetés! EN 150 374-1:2016 €2 az informacio nem (uknm a (Eny\eges vedelem détartamt a murkahelyen emelitt
nem tesz kilonbséget a keverékek és a tiszta 20tt. imi kbrilmények kbzott keriit

Kertékelésre kiziriaga ett o a xesneh A Kzt enek kevevek eseten elérhet
Ajénlatos ell keszty(i alkalmas-e a tervezett | éKet,
ésar acio é é ati ét6l. A fizikai ssok miatt a

G ellendlldsa a veszé dat sorén csokkenhet, A mazgatss, horzsolods, dozsolés, a

stb.a tényleges hasznalati id5t jelentdsen csokkentheti. Mard hatast
vegyszerek esetén az aHagmm\as (degradicis)a \eglnnmsahh lényezé is lehet 3 vegyszerdld keszty( Kivalasztéséndl, Haszndlat
it Aszrdssal szembeni
ellenaHas Fomiésa s vizsgalt vegy anyageal el pefoyamatos kaptsolat sordn mért szazalekas vltozasa, EN 374-4:2013




ENIS03745:2016  VédGkesztyii veszel és mil 5.1é srozésok &
Figyelmeztetés! EN IS0 374-5:2016 A scios ellendlla Griumi ények kzott keriit
értékelésre, és csak a vizsgalt mintéra vonatkozk.

VIRUS/VIRUSOKRA

NEM TESZTELT.

EN 388:2016 A Kapéséllﬁsé Min. 0; max. 4 VEDOKESZTY( MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A védelmi
jagassal szemhem llendllss Min. 0/ max. & i tenyér részin mésik. Fi ”
( Sxa itészilardsag : max. 4
35 Sramtn ellendlss it O o 4 e 5
€. Vagassal sxemnem ellenallas TOM Min. A; max. F
EN ke, A vigasall6sigi teszt sorén bekovetkezs tom

N Ital

i35
“U1sads lent vesetem P=Megfelelt escétens Cope tesceednének ozt gl
ABCDEF
EN 4207 zona +A1:2009 vEDuKEsvau ALTAL 0 €l € vlzscnu
Ujiigyességi teszt: Min. 1; max. 5
é Az Gsszes méret az szerinti a kényelem, az lleszkedés és az lgyesség
szempontjdbol, ha nincs ms feftintetve a cimiapon. Ha a fovid modell szimbsluma lithatd a cimlapon, akkor a kesztyi egy

gyen kilénlg ési munkanal,
Csak megfelel méretd termeket haszndljon. A tl laza vagy til 520105 termek korlstozza a mozgssban, 6 nem biztositia az optimalis
védelmi szintet.

TAROLAS €S SZALLITAS: roandd +10° & 30° izt
ELLENORZES HASZNALAT ElDlT Ellendrizze, hcgyakeszlyun nem [3thatok-e lyukak, repedesek szakadasok,
2 termék megséri akkor NEM , ezért meg. oha termaket A osznalati
be, yes vegyi anyagok thatolssi id6 Tovabbi
informécéedr vegtefla apesolsot a2 jendls vl
éknél haszndlt anyagok éb3l adoddan a termék élettartamt nem lehet meghatérozn, mivel

szamos tényeztek ez Kite, mint példiul tirolssi karu\menyek haszndlat
dles 5261 targyakat a keszty( tisztitdsdra. A kémiai védelmet

nyu]tn kEsztyuket nem szabad Kimosni

ARTALMATLANITAS: " éira Kijelolt tarta i ésahelyi

K szerint kell &

EN IS0 21420: A kesztyi természetes guit tartalmaz, amely allergist okozhat

ALLERGENEK: €2 a termek olyan anyagokat is tartalmazhat, amelyek allergias reakick potencialis kockszatat hordozhatjek. Tulérzéke-
gye fel Ejendals vallalattal.

ENISO 37412016 Apsauginés irtinés nuo pavoingy chemily i Hetanolis K: Natrio hidroksidas 40%
TvPEA, rminija it B: Acetonas L Sieros rigstis 96%
tizikos charakteristiky Teiaavima. €N 150 374-12016. Chcetonilos - oot 6%
m/ N: Acto riigstis 99%

cmé/min). A tipas > 2
tipas > 2 lygis 3 remieime medz\agom& Ctipas > 1 |yg|s

5
1eheminel medsiagal E toenes P:Vandenilio peroksidas
. - i 30%
ABCDEFGHI | i [1]2[3[4[5[6 |n S: Vandenilo fluorido
JKLMNOPST | Minimalus prasisk- I:Etilacetatas rigtis 40%
Verbimo laikas (min) | 10>30]>601>120>240>480) o 3%
374-1:2016 54 vietoje ar miginiy ir
o i paimtuose tik § delno, ir susiies
tiksu riagaJs gali § pirstinés yra tink: tyt
naudojimui, kadangi je gali skirtis nuo testo tipo, atsiz\ | temperatarg, nudilima i suirima. Naudojamos
gali bati maz 3 Judesiai, chéskima,
nutrynimeas, suir i siagai . t gali 2 i Dirbant ‘
cheminémis medziagomi 0 . kur] bitina atsiz h di .
pirstines. Pries irekite pirstines, ar néra koki Tik i i
a kyts, matuot tovaus kontakto su poveikj 2 €N374-4:2013
inés pirtin ji i 5 dalis. Terminija i apsaugos nuo
Ispéjimas! EN 150 374-5:2016 Atsparumas prad lygomis ir yra susijes
ik su testuotais méginiais
VIRUSAS/
NETESTUOTA DEL
VIRUSY. I
EN388:2016 A. Atsparumas triniai Min. 0; Maks. 4 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos

sparumas ipjovimui Hi
€ Aisparumas piySimut Min. 0; Maks.
0. Atsparumas pradurimu Min, 0; Maks. 4

€. Atsparumas (povimui TOM Hin. A; Maks. Fnebitinai rodo iSorinio sluoksnio (hamk\ensnkas ikont

Nassuics nab smigiy, P=Tinkama g i

ABCDEF —— nuorodinis nasumo rezultatas
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 APSNJGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIE]I REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI

warexmentes  [Jicen X niNcs Pirsty miklumo testas; Min. 1; Mal
TINKAMI DYDZIAL Visi dydiai auw\ka EN 420:2003+A1: ), tinkar jeigu pirmame.
1sTRUZIONI D'Us0 - CATEGORIA 11 ip nurodyta, d s\mbnlls a1 pistine trumpesneé u standarting
tam, kad tam tike I e dZiui, atliekant lki Dévekite tik tinkamo
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE i Laisvos ar per ° judesius i Fos apsaugss.
3 N ) y DI : Geriausia i tamsioje X pakuotéje nuo +10° iki +30° .
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. &+ wwviejendals.com/conformity PRIES NAunn]lmkg K inien skyliy,jtrokimy, pl 5| pan. Vs
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al di il pericolo e pazeistas, js neatliks savo paskirties - j reikia limesn liekada
I metododi o ! " 8 valandy, medfiagy gausite,
alapre M"‘e R XuSISIEke su Ejendals.
\tten: ne o 2 S EU 2016/425, con i livelli dettagliati di naudojamos med?i: leidzi nes jam jtakg daro jvairds
ingrado di \lE\ksn i, puz., laikymo salygos, naudojimas ir t. t.
arischil 3 . 5 " i " N -
it qualila temperatura, fabrasione, < 5 Sterttoemiines biina i &
la degradazione, ecc. ISMETIMAS: Cheminé t b
ENIS0 21420: Kauik lergi
Gysrl gt imi  AMetanolo  J:neptano S X i kcias. Nenaudokite,je oda aba jautr, Daugiau
RBC Gprests hi chir smsosu:zms : 8
i restazione per i rischi chimici, . : cido ol
0 del L do solforico 36% BE LATEKSO Ore  Kne
guanto (Lugmien/min). Tipo A > vello 2 per & ot o et 5%
e o soctanmen v, Sostane chimiche. TR0 € carponiq Ordrosid dammonio 5% UETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA - 1Il KATEGORIJA
- : Toluene F-Perossdo d kiogeno - _ i
ABCperGH | Livello di [1]2]3]4a5]6] i LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU
JKLMNOPST | Tempi minimi di 10/>30)>60/>120p>240p 480 H: i - A
(min) il Mt i i 37% Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas riipigi izlasiet $o instrukciju. ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
& wwjendals.com/conformity
Attenzione! EN 150 3 joni la durata e sulposto di lavoro o a differ- PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala acjas patibu i a - X=nav
enziazione tra miscele e prodotti chimici puri di

soltanto dal palmo e si riferisce eS(Iuswamen(e alla sostanza chimica provata. Lesito pud essere diverso se usato in una miscela. Si
raccomanda di verificare che i guanti siano adatti alfuso previsto dato che le condizioni sul luogo i lavoro possono differire dal tipo
temperatura, Se utilizzati, | guanti fornire una minore
resistenza alasostanza chiica percolosa acausa delle variazioni delle proprieta hsl(hE Moviment; ingombro, sfegamento, degrado
, ecc. emy . Per e sostanze
chimiche corrosive 2 degradazione pub esserel fatorepil mportante da mr\slderare quandossi S[E\gur\u guantiresistenti ai prodotti
chimici. Prima dellutilizzo ispezionare i guanti per .La la
entuale alla perforazione Sic
chimiche, EN 374-4:2013

- parte 5 Terminologia e requisit
di prestazione per  rischi da microorganismi.

Attenzione! EN IS0 374-5:2016 La esistenza alla penetrazione & stata valutata in condizioni di laboratorio e
si riferisce esclusivamente al campione sottoposto a test.

VIRUS/NON
TESTAIO PR
en 3882016 A Resistenza altabrasione Min, 0; Max. 4 HIMECCANICL|
tenza al tagho da fama Min. 6, Max. 5 i i protezi isurati
2 Resistenza sl trappo Min, ; Max. 4 ol ot ; i !
D. Resistenza alla perforazione Min. 0: Max.
B RS Iienza al oo da fama TOM Min. At Max. £ EN
EN 15013997 N i
: Protezione da impatto P=superato Ferla mussau dienied st d ezl gl
ABCDEF il testdi
ressencaal oo Totre el difemento e prestazione.
N 420 PROVA
Testddestrezta: Min- . Max 5
VESTIBILITA € TAGUIE: Se non i pagina, alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
prima pagina & 0,ilprodotto & it corto i un it uanto
standard,al fine di migliorare scopi speciali, ad Tavori di diprecisione.
dells gl et rodat 1oppolrgh o 7oppo St mierannof moviment  nan fomksnol el arile o protezione,
: Le condizioni d sonoinun
originale, tra +10°Ce +30°
CORTROULARE PRIVA DELLUS0: e i for, crepe, strappi, i i Seil prodotto

NON fornira la p itempo di
\ U breve) Per maggiori

informazioni contattare Ejendals.
DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: La natura dei materiali ch
,in quanto verra i fattor, quali e condizioni di conservazione, diutilizzo, ecc.

i 0 oggetti taglienti per

CURA
ad essere lavati

SMAL
ENISO I
: o llergiche. Non usare in
caso 3. Per maggiori Ejendals
SENZA LATTICE [ si Xno

NAuDOJIMO INSTRUKCIA - IIl KATEGORIJA
AUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE
ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA
Il wwwiejendals.com/conformity

Pradédami naudotl 51 gamlnj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te |nstrukcua

metodas netiko ity mudehul msdzlaga\

aminy del . tksli istiky ygmen
rasite zemiau. Vis déito Kad jok: S todél bati atsargiam,
ai i i

i
Jie nerodo tiki Je dél ity jtaka darandi

veiksniy, pavyzdziui temperatoros, tinties, suifimo i k.

|esmeg|s testasanai,uai af testésanas metode nav piemerota cimdu uzbivei vai materialam
EU2016

ir

divid dzibu, tade), saskaroti
ar a ituaciiam, i jaievas aciasTy ni i noraditi jauniem,
nelietotiem o ilgumu darba vieta citu faktoru dé), kas ietekm ekspluatacias
Tpaibas, piemaram, lemDevamra ndiums,noletojums,
Kimiskam vielam un A: Metanols J:n-Heptans
TYPEA,B,C mvklowgamsm\em 1. dal nolog un izpides : Acetons odas hidroksids 40%
prasibas attieciba uz Kimisku apdraude] C:Acetonitrils  L:Serskabe 96%

A 2016, akjianas cou s padkets dolaka
nme|k§ana (lugmlzm “/min.). A tips > 2. limenis 6 kimiskam
vielam, . fimenis 3 kimiskam vielam, C tips >
fimeni | skal vielai.

ABCDEFGHI [ CaursikSanasfimenis [ 1 [2 [3[ 4 [ 5 [ 6 ans S: Fluoridenrazskat

K H :

JKLMNOPST Ir:::lsn(‘;lﬁs ek|asanas |, ) ) )30)50)120)240{)480‘ IEuIaa:el:ls rmaldehids 37%

lapekiskabe 65%

 Toluéns hidroksids 25%

Brdinjumsl 150 3741 zms §|nfurma(|]a neatspogulo faktisko aizsardzibas ilgumu darba vietd val maisfjumu un tiu vielu
di teikta . kas nemti tikai no delnas, un attiecas tikai uz testéto kimisko vielu

Rad’tajs var at¥ites, ja viela mantoa maisjuma. leteicams parbaudt, vai cimdi i piemeroti puvedzttalam fetma vedam o apssi

aisiiesn tpatest tkariba no temperatras Kot mazak

izturigi pret bistamam

m vielam fizisko asibu izmainu del. Kustibas,aizkersans, nevzegzm sairsana ko zraisiusi saskare ar_
dmisku vielu .. var bitiski mazingt oo tieciba uz we\am sairsana var biit
faktors,kas janem v i am viela audi Kadu defektu
Sairsana it i, kas noteiki péc ilgstos: kwmsku vlslu tN37442015

dmiskam viela . dala: izpildes prasibas
Bridinajums! Tikai 8 €N IS0 374-5:2016 Caurlaides et a
attiecas tikai uz laboratorijas paraugiem.
VIRUSS/ATTIECIBA
UZ VIRUSIEM
NANAV

VEIKTA.
EN3882016 A Nodiumizturba 0 Maks. 4 CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM,
Noturiba pret aks. 5 A i it ci

,c,‘ Noririba bret ‘;ﬁ‘,‘".‘},e;’;‘,,’ﬂ'" 0 Mals. 4 zona. Bridinajums! Divu vai vairaku slanu cimdiem vispariga
€ Noturiba pret iegriezumiem TOM Min. A; Maks.F EN 3882016 Kiasifikacia ne vienmer alspogulo a
(EN 1S013937) . slana ekspluatacijas ipasibas. NotrulinaSanai pargrie3anas
- Aizsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbilst pretosans spéias testa laika, izturibas testa rezultati i tiai
ABCDEF orentejoi, b rezultat testes argries
3sspajas notelktanal It
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 IMDI - VISPARIGAS PRAST ESANAS METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5.
1ZMERIUN TO 1ZVELE: o ven i op o 12 sk, i e st standartam €1 420-2003+41:2009 atecha e
Ja pirmaia lap3 i simbols, tad cindi i isak ar standarta

nmmem Iai palilinatu Yomortu fpaiem mériem piemécam. aias darbiem. Java\ka era izstiadzjums.

Parak valigi vai parak cieSi izstradajumi 3 2

UZGLABASANA UN : 3 un tumsa vieta 0r3 no +10° Nidz +30°C.

PARBAUDE PIRM: a 3 plaisu, pﬁsumu kiasu izmaiu un citu bojjumu. a zstradajums

ek bojats, tas Sin ! n tade) i 3

parsniegt 8 (nemiet vers, ka dazam Kimiskam vielam irfs3ks iesOkS: Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uzngmumu ‘Ejendals’.
a 3 izmantoto materizlu fpag /Imé to, ka § produkta kalpo3anas ik notei, o to

kma faktor, plemeram, glabas i 5
APKOPE UN UZTURESANA: Cimdu irsanai nedikst s lijas vai Kimett i

nav paredzéti mazgasanai
UKVIDESANA: Ar kimikalijsm plesarnoti cimdi i aizmet im mérkim paredzétajos konteineros, tie irjaikvidé saskana ar vietgjiem tiesibu
aktiem vides aizsardzibas joma.

EN IS0 21420: Gmds satur dbiskokautuk ks er st s

jelas, kas vz jair paradiusa stas jutib:
azimes. Lol uzzindt i, sazinties a uznEmumy Eiendas”
NESATUR LATEKSU []JA Xine

GEBRUIKSAANWIIZING - CATEGORIE 111

ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= 0Onder het r het gevaarX =
Niet de ikt voor het ontwerp of i hoen
Dit product i in EU2016/4
Houd echter raltid g e volledige be-
bieden en dat alti hemicalién
meteen hoog isico. De prestatieniveaus zijn voor e pmdmen Inrleuwstzaten kmmen it cvereen met d wekelke beschermings-
duurop andere fact

J:+heptaan

K: Natriumhydroxide 40%
c Acetonitril L: Zwavelzuur 96%

M: Salpeterzuur 65%

N: Azijnzuur 9%
F:Tolueen CAmmonimiye 25%

ENIS0374-1:2016
TYPEAB,C g 3
efsen voorchemische rsicos, EN 150 37412016, Defiitie

Type A > niveau 2 voor 6 chemicalién, Type > nlveau 2 b4
voor 3 chemicalién, Type C> niveau 1 vo

[ i \1\2\3\4\5\5\

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 111
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
s www.ejendals.com/conformity
afo

Parcurgefi cu atentie aceste instructiuni nainte de utiizarea produsulu.

ABCDEFGHI | Minimumdoor- 1,19/, 30, 60/>120/>240 num‘ etahydrofuraans: ittt 0% EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul mini X=Nu

JKLMNOPST (min) I: Etylacetaat T: Formaldehyde 37% upus -
Waarschuwing! EN SO 374-1:2016 Deze informatie geeft niet de werkelijke duur van bescherming weer op de werkplek of het ! Acest B k DVO‘EH‘B Speﬂﬂmta in EU2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de
verschil tussen mengsels en zuivere ct g onder protectie 3 ur individual de protectie

l heeft op de che die is getest. Het kan anders ijn indien nup protectie prin urmare, t c m ® substante
gebruikt in een mengsel. He schikt zijn voor het beoogde gebruik, omdat chimice periculoase sauin alte situatii is se in stare nous si nu
de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen afwijken van het type test afhankelik van temperatuur, schuren en afbraak. Wanneer reflectd durata efectivd de protec itor fact recum temperatura,
gebruikt, kunnEn de beschermende handschoenen minder werstand beden tegen de gevaailkechemische stof i gevolg van abraziunea degradarea etc.
e ingen, afbramen, wrijven, afbraak veroorzaakt door contact met de chemische ENIS0 37412016 Manusi ie impotri imice si mi A Metanol Jin-Heptan

ot Kunen do warkelje gebnketia aanzler\\uk verkorten. Voor bijtende chemicalién kan afbraak de belangrikste factor zijn TYPEA,B,C cetond K: Hidroxid de sodiu 40%
om het kiezen van met Inspecteer v6r gebruik de handschoenen op een depe Acetonitril L:Acid sulfuric 96%
defect of lleen voor Afbraak is de pr ginde gemeten e e oo chncs 801/ D: Diclormetan _ M: Add azotic 65%

na continu contact met de testchemicalién. EN 374-4:2013

en prestatie-eisen voor risica’s met micro-organismen.
waarscnuwmg' EN SO 374-5:2016 De

alleen [
VIRUS/NIET GETEST
(OP VIRUSSEN.
€N 388:2016 A Slijtvastheid Min. 0; Max. 4 BESC} HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
B.Sniweerstand  Min. 0: Max. 5 i
C. Scheurvastheid . 4
©. Perforatieweerstand Min. 0; Max. 4 " twee of
€. Snijweerstand TOM  Min. A Max F meer lagen geeft. i
(N L399, . Door het bot
: P=Geslaagd  jeco I st p
ABCDEF s rwil de
\sda‘dlema\sleferemwe

€N 420:2003 +
Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATEN: Alle maten voldoen aan de norm EN ISO EN 420:2003+A1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglijkheid, als
deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschusn Forter dan een standaardhandschoen,teneinde het comfort e verbeteren uoor ijzondere doelinden - ijoorbeeld

i i producten in een geschik Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden et het uptlma\e beschermingsniveau,
OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het plaats, in de

verpakking tussen +10°-
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK Cunuuleer ol

gaten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
moet het: fgevoerd. Gebruik nooit

produc nooit hoger uudanBuurﬂel erop dat sommig i permeatietid hebben). Neem voor

et niommen contat op met Ejendals.

E SuNura de carbon N: Acid acetic 99%
Hidroxid de amoniu 25%

P. Perhidrol 30%

id hidrofluoric 40%

B> nivelul 2 pentru 3 substante chimice, Tip C > nivelul 1
pentru 1 substanta chimica

[Niveldepermeatie | 1 | 2 [3 ] 4 [ 5 | 6 |

COEFGHI | e 108 ber s: Adi
JKLMNOPST | Timp minim | cetatdoctil | T-Formaldonica 37%
penetrare (min) 30[>60>120)>240>480
150374-1:2016 s cti durata reals a protectiei [a locul de munc sinici diferentierea intre
amestecuri sau substantele chimice pure. Rezistenta chimica a fost evaluats n conditi de laborator pe esantioane luate doar din

palm si se refera numai la substanta chimic testat. Valoarea poate i diferita daca o utilizeaza Tntr-un amestec. Se recomanda
sase verlﬁce daca manusile sunt potrivite pentru scopul utilizarl, deoarece cond locul de munca pot diferi de testul de

i ie de temperaturs, abraziune si degradare. Cand sunt utilizate, manusile de prmeme pot avea o rezistent3 mai mica la
Sibstanfle himice periculoase, datorits mamﬁcémorpmpmednlor fizice. Miscarile, tocirea, frecarea i degradarea, care sunt cauzate
de contactul cu substanta chimicé etc. pot reduce semmhcanv llmpu\ efectiv de utilizare. In cazul substantelor corosive, degradarea
poate ficel mai important factor de luat Tnainte de utiizare,
examinafimé te Numai de unica folosin;

Ia perf rat dupd contactul 1 EN374-42013

anusi i i 5 Terminologie

Auemsmenm EN IS0 374-5:2016 Rezistenta la penetrare a fost evaluata i conditii de laborator si se refers
numai la specimenul testat.

A. Rezistents la abr M RISCURILOR MECANICE.
B. Rezistenta la taiere Min. O; i i manusii
C.Rezistents Ia rupere Min. G - e man.
0. Rezistenta la perforatie Mi 2 il

€. Rezistents la taiere TOM Min.

€N IS013997), ntimpul testului

diein dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet - Protectie la Impact P=Reusit rezistent la tiiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rolindicator, in

fan wrden bepaad aangezien deze beinvioed wordt door vele factoren zoals opslagomstandigheden, gebruik ez ABCDEF timp ce testul TON
\erpe voorwerpen voor het schoonmaken van de handschoenen. . € PROTECTIE - 51 METODE DE TESTARE
¢ on Test privind dexteritatea degetelor M . 1;Max. 5 ’
ijn verontreinigd met chemicalién, afgevoerd in daarvoor 13 EN | potrivirea
afgevoerd volgens de plaatselike milieuwetgeving dexteritatea, dac nu se explica pe rima pagin.Incoml 7 care s priond modell s(un es(e indicat pe prima pagin3, manusa
EN IS0 21420: De roorzaken este confortul pentru I ﬁ fine de montaj. Purtati
llergische reacties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in 5 prea largi sau pr 5 i nu ofers

geval van tekenen voor meer top met Ejendals. Hiveld optim de protectie
LATEX VRI) O ves X ceen ] in conditii uscate si intunecoase in ambalajul original, la temperaturi

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOwANIA - KATEGORIA 111
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
" Y - "

s
cuprinsefntre +10° i +30°C.
VERIFICARE i 3 ma 3 gauri,fisur, rupturi, modificari ale culori et
produsul este deteriorat acesta NU va oferi protectie optimasi Nu utiizat
cadurata i Contactafi
Ejendals pentru informatii suplimentare.

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Nattra materiallor utlzate i acest produs face mposibils determinarea durate de viats a acestui

produs e va fi afectat de mulfi factori,

ponizsze instrukgje.

o osci . . te cu muchi i i Manusile de
TOGRAMOW O ochrony znajduje sie protectie chimicé nu sunt destinate sp3l
zagrozenia. x rekawica nie byfa ) . . . —
Ostraeteniel ok, aby zapewnial o h o himice ipientele indicate, ulegistatia loc
i migta, ze zgodnost h N1 n .
::fr‘:sk\g:n‘s :{amnkam 2agrotenia substandami chemicznymilub innymi czynnikami nalezy zawze':‘aet?(ouwaé :struzrmst Poziomy .akusa ALERGEN e cont ; i alergice. Nu utizat pocuscl
o Jscupracy, incaz i ibiltate. Conta
wplywaiace na skutecznoét ochrony, takie jak temperatura, tarcie, zuzycie itp.
etanol J:n-Heptan FARA LATEX [Joa (X nu

TYPEAB,C  chemicznym oorganimamt Gt - Tarmmelogh ceton Wodorotlenek sodu 40%
Iwymagaria dotyczace vzyka chem.anego, ENISO CAcetonitryl L Kwas siarkowy 96%
rekawicy p. i
T gl Typ A paom 2
nych, Typ B > poziom 2 dla TypC> :
poziom 1 dla 1 substancji chemicznej wegla : Wodorotlenek amonu 25%
0 Te— F: Toluen Nadtlenek wodoru 30%
ABCDEFGHI | Poziom [172]3[4a 57 6| . ina S Kuras fuorowodo-
JKWMNOPST | Minimalny czas |, o oo ol ool o a0l geol e rowy 40%
przebicia (min) i e W i 3 37%
Ostrzezeniel EN IS0 374-1:2016 Informacja ta ni i i miefscu pracy

mieszaninami a substancjami chemicznymi w postaci caystej. Odpomos¢ na substancje chemiczne jest okreslana w warunkad
Iaboratoryjnych na podstawie prébek pobieranych wyfacznie z czesci chwytne dfoni i odnosi sie wyfacznie do badane] substancji

POKYNY NA PoUZITIE - KATEGORIA 111
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
'VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
i Nebolo

Pred pouZzitim tohto produktu si puzome premtajte tieto pukyny
VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod 6

podrobené testovacia metd 4 pre navth Airukavice
Varovanie! Tento uvedenej v ymi trovfiami vykonnosti
uvedenymm\zs\e Nezabidate viak 22 zladna 2 i ji i 6z poskytovat Upini ochranu a

1 situdciam i v siavat opatrnost. j

chemiczne]Moze ona byt inna, ]esh ‘mieszaniny. Zaleca rekawice 53 odpow- s vedené é pre produkt mpm e e ] tranie napra ledku inych ich
3 ki panujace moga by ré2ne od warunkow testowych w zaleznosci g
od temperatury, $cierania i degmdaq\ Ze wazgledu na zmiany da(yua(e ‘wiasciwosdi fizycznych uzywane . A:Metanol J:n-heptan
wykazywac mnieis23 odporose na dziaanie niebezpiecznych substancli chemicznych. Wykonywanie uchow, zahaczanie, poceranie TYPEAB,C chelmkalmm amikroorganizmonm - 1. East! Tevmnnnlogla 20 8 M(::gn . r; Nydeid 70dr£y’9460 u/:/u
moga zn e nitil : Kyselina sirov:

i degradacja wywolana kontaktem z substandja chemiczn itp. r iknr:‘w: rz:;lzeyzw‘svg\(t suaytiowania W p;z{gsnku [ ey nos s e e ll ugm G Acetenil :Ky n va ¢

i At 1ok anco e B przy Wit cm?/min.). Typ A > Grove 2 pre 6 chemikalii, Typ B > drovefi . i (o N: Kyseli 599%

Przed rekawice pod wad 2pre 3 chemilie Typ > Groven 1 pre 1 chemikiliu ul i Kyselina octova

o iedoskonsotd Tikado w2yt ednorazowego, Degradaca st wyrashng ko procentows miand odporaéel o prashicle F: Toluén 0: Hydroxid 25¢

mierzone pray ciaghym kontakcie materialu z substancjg chemiczng, EN 374-4:2013
ENIS0 3745:2016 i i chemicznymi il izmami - Czgs¢ 5:

przenikani
Ostrzezeniel EN 150 374-5:2016 Odpomosé na penenaqe jest okreslana w warunkach laboratoryjnych i
odnosi sig wylacznie do badanej prébki,

WIRUS/NIE TESTO-
WANO PODKATEM

RUSOW.
EN Bss 2016 A sezlslenzg |a apraziune ram 0; Msax 4 REKAWIEE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.
istent3 la

§ Rezistents o ripere Miax, 4

b Rezitenta a Ghiac Ostrzeseniel Dlarekaic 2 demaub ko warstwani ogona
Stenia  Biere T\M Min. A&; Max
(EN 12013567] i esii pod
F-Ocharia pried i P wymk o i efekt epient s P
ABCDEF natomiast

testu odpomosci na przeciecia metoda TOM.
€N 420:2003 + A1 09 REKAWICE OCHRONME WYMAGANIA OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA
Klasyfikacja zrecznosci palcor
DOPASOWANIE [ ROZMIAR: Weeystkie rozary s zgodne 2 orma EN 420.2003+A1.2000 ukresla]qca wymxgama dotyczace

. %
[Uroven [1]2]3[4 56| P: Peroxi 30%

ABCDEFGHI | Minimalne asy I W "
JKIMNOPST | prieniku (min.) ‘”“‘)“‘)5"‘” 240>480) | ciylacetst  T:Formaldehyd 37%
Vamvanle' ENISO 374-1: 2015 a 4zajl En trvanlivost' ochrany na ki rozdiel medzi zmesami
a istymi chemikaliami. G ¢ bola postidena v 6 D ek ziskany diane a
tykasa ma skuganej chemikalie. Této odolnost’ mbze byt odligna v prlpade amesi Odportame skontrolova, & s rukaice vhadné na
Zamy&fané pouitie, pretoe sa podmienky na pracovisku mézu it od avislosti od teploty
Pripoutitimézu ochranné rukavice poskytovat mensiu odolnost prot nebezpetne] (hem\kah\  dosledku zmien fyziksinych
Viastnosti. Pohyb, zachytenie, trenie, d¢ bend stykom s chemikaliou atd. m62u viest k
doby pouzitia. V pripade Zieravych chemikalii mbze degradacia predstavovat' na]du\e ejéi faktor, ktory je potrebné zvaZit pri vybere

rukavic odolnych voti chemikliam. Pred pouZitim skontrolujte rukavice z hfadiska akychkolvek defektov &i nedostatkov. Iba na jedno
a al odolnosti merant el S

poutitie. Degradacia
chemikliou. EN 374-4:2013

. East'Te I

poziadavky v oblasti 7
Varovanie! EN 150 374-5:2016 Odolnost' voci prieniku bola postidend v laboratérnych podmienkach a tyka
saiba skusanej vzorky.

VIRUS/NEBOUI

Fomfor dopasonania aecznoicijsel ie wyfaiono inaczeina pienize stionie Jeelina ]
modelu o skrcone] dlugosci, rekawica jest krdtsza od fispecianych; zapewnia

jekszy komfort p prayklad prac Proault nelesy oS wyiaczi w odpowlediio dopesom
nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luzne
PRZEC [ + Najlepie] ¢ wsuchym i Inym opakowaniu, w

temperatuze od +10°do +30 °C

NTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Nalezy eknie, rozdarc, przebs
uszkodzorvy, toNIE ¢ utyizowany. Nigdy 3 produktu. Czas

przekraczac e chemi i sie ki
celu z

OKRES mwm.us:r Ze wzg\edu na charakter materialow uzytych w tym pr ¢ jego & i
poniewa zalezy ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich jak min. warunki przechowywania i spos6b uzytkowana.
PIELEGNACJA | KONSERWACJA: Do czyszczenia rekawi nie nalezy uzywat chemikaliéw lub przedmiotéw o ostrych krawedziach
Rekawic chemoodpornych ne nalezy prac.
UTYUZAQ h i K
prepisy dotyczace ochrony $rodowiska naturalnego.
EN 10 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
ALERGENY: Pr

alergiczne], W przypadku
nalezy zaprzestat i informagji prosimy o

kontakt z firmg Ejendals.
NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU  [Jtak [X] NiE

TYKAJUCE SA
VIRUSOV.
EN388:2016 A. Odolnost voti odreninam Mi (OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
8. 0dolnost RIZIKAMI. Urovne ochrany sii merané v ablasti dane rukavice,

Varovanie!
2. 45InoSt Vol betesanta Tom Hin. A Fiax. kicia EN g
LEN 15013997), Vo h
hrana pmd narazom P=Uspesny pnechnd o 1l Vst ¢ e
ABCDEF j pverszamuTDM

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

Skiigka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vietk znﬂpavedaju 2hladiska pohodiia, velkosti a

obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na prednej strane uvedeny symbol pre kratky model, rukavica je kratsia

ako beznd rukavica, aby poskytovala lepsie pohodie pri pau2|l| na osabitné GZely, napriklad pri jemnej montaznej préci. Pouzivajte

len produkty vhodnej velkosti. Produkty, ktoré si prlis vofné alebo prils tesné, ’ pohyblivost a

optimainu trover ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: [dedine Skladw(e nasuchom a tmavom mieste v rignéinom balepi teplate +10 - +30-C

KONTROLA PRED POUZITI r trhliny, zmeny farby a pod. Ak dojde k

poskodeniu produktu, produkt NEBUDE Doskytuva( optimalnu funkenost'a mal by byt zhkvmwany nepouzivajte poskodeny

produkt. Cas pouzitia by nemal nikdy prekrotit' 8 i Pre daliie

informécie kontakuite spoloénost Ejendals.

‘TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \zhfadom na viastnosti materislov pouzitych v tomto produkte

pretoze bude ovplyvnend mnohymi faktormi, ako sti podmienky skladovania, spdsob pouzivania atd
T A UDRZBA: NepouZi distenie rukavi i slie ani predmety s ostry «

ie je mozné jeno trvanlivost urcit,

e 56 urtené na pranie.



UK a
legislativou tykajiicou sa Zivotného prostredia.

ENISO ji prirodng y g {alergie

ALERGENY: Tento produkt mo. I é tiziko 2 hladisk: i i zivajte v pripade
pr fals jte spolotnost Ejendals

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX []ANo [X] Ziaony

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 111
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno prebente ta navodila. o o
‘www.ejendals.com/conformity
RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= x= Zeno v pres
Opozorilo! Ta izdelek je zasnovan tavljanje za&its M i
i pa upostevajte, i 3tite, zato
morate biti gan 3
s i vost, kot so temperatura, obraba, azgradhia fd
ENIS037412016 s etaral
TYPEA B,C |l| i Aceton
e v egan €N 150 374 1201¢,Defin- .; ‘Acetoniti

ion o breakinrough time through the glove paim (Lugm/ D Diklormetan
cm?/min). Tip A > stopnja 2236 kemikalij, rp B > stopnja 2

2a 3 kemikalie, Tip C > stopnja 1 za 1 kemikalijo. € Ogljikov disuifid " K e 2
[ Stopnja prepustnosti [ 1 [2 [3[ 4 [ 5 [ 6

ABCDEFGHI | Najkraj3i tas
JKLMNOPST | pronicanja (min) >10/>30>60[>120)>240| >480

F:Toluen
G: Dietilamin P Vodikov peroksid 30%

H Tetmmﬂmluran luorovodikova kislina 40%
T: Formaldehid 37%

Opozorilol EN 0 37412016 i 2 trajanja i

meSanicami n istimi kemikaliami. Odpornost prot kemikaljam e bia ocenjen v aboratoriskih pogojih samo i vzorcev, veetih iz

dlani, in se nanasa le na preskusano kemikalijo. Ce se uporablja v mesanici, je odpornost lahko drugatna. Priporotljivo je preveriti, ali so
rokavice primene za predvideno porabo, saj se pogoi na delovniem mestu lahko razlikujejo od preiskusa tipa glede na temperaturo
odrgnine in razkroj. Pri uporabi lahko zatitne rokavice fizikalnih lastnosti nevarni
kemikalij. Premiki, pregibanje, drgnjenje, razkroj zaradi stika s kemikaijo itd. lahko znatno zmanjajo dejanski tas uporabe. Pri jedkin
kemikalijah je lahko razkroj najpomembnejsi dejavnik pri zbiri okavic, odpornih proti kemikalijam. Pred porabo preverite rokavice
2amorebitne napake ali pomanjKijivosti. Samo za enkratno uporabo. Razkro je odstotek spremembe v odpornosti proti prebadanju,
izmerjen po stalnin stikih  izzivno kemikaljo. EN 374-4:2013

je in zahtevane

pred tveganji
Opozorilo! EN 150 374-5: Je bila ocenjena v pogojihin se
nanasa le na preiskusen vzorec.

VIRUS/NITESTI-
RANO ZA VIRUSE
EN383:2016 A Odpornost prot]obrabi Najm. ;najy 4 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE 2A ZASLITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
8. Odpornost proti prerezu Najm. 0; najv. 5 Ty —
€ Odpomost prott frganiy Najm. 0
i pret

Opomnlo' Zaokavice z dvema ali ved plastmi splosna

lajm. 0 n:
Esﬁ?gamns!?mn BreteriNam ToM. A najv. F Ko ifikac
- Zascita pred “d“"‘ P=pozitivno ‘odpornosti na ureze so rezultati testa coupe le indikativni,
ABCDEF i ni moglivost
+A1:2009 €-SPLOSNE

reskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv.
‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Use velikosti so, kar zadeva udobje, tesnost in gmuwosn skladne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 te
toni pojasnjeno na prvi strani. Ce je na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, 5o rokavice kraje od obicajnih rokavic, zatoje pri
posebnih namenih njihova uporaba udobneSa - na primer pri natanéne sestavijanju. Nosite samo \zde\ke primerne velikosti. lzdelki,
ki 50 prevet oprijei ali ohlapni

SHRANJEVANIE IN TRANSPORT: Naloole hranit v suhem in temnem prostoru v prvtri emba\azn, pri (empemun med +10in

PRED UPORABO PREVERITE: Preverit,all v rokavic, i uken azpok. aztgani,sprememb barve wd te oie izdelek poskodovan, NE

ne sme tas uporabe nikolipreseci 8 ur (upostevajte, i je na volio pri
drusbi Ejendals.

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zarai lastnosti materialoy, iz katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote doloi
e vpnvam Stevilni dejauniki, npr. pogoji skladiSEenja, natin uporabe ipd.

NEG o

roka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj

avic ne Gistit ali s predmeti @
predvmene 2a pranje.
N . . "
ENISO K ijo
ALERGENI: Ta zdelek tveganje za nastanek
utiivosti Vet informai je na 2
BREZ LATEKSA [JIA X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 111
URUNE 02G0 BILGILER iCiN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ
UYGUNLUK BEYANI

s www.ejendals.com/conformity
est edimedi veya test yontemi

Bu dirtin{i kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlar dikkatlice okuyun.

SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = lgili tehlike icin minimum performans seviyesinin aftinda
eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun degil

Uyaril Bu irin, asa ile, g ekilde Ancak

hichir Kisisel (KKE) tam koruma sag iger yiksek

kalindignda i leri, yeni icin gegerlidi ve sicaklk, asinma,
zuima 3 is vansitmaz.

n-Hepta

TYPEA,B,C s -Bam 1 Klmyasalnsklerl;murmlnolnﬂve
performans gerekliikleri. EN IS0 16. €
ayasindan gegis siresi tanimi (mgm/cmw

i igin seviye 2, Tip B > 3 ki

ik asit %65

> 1 kimyasal icin seviye 1.

[ Gegirgenlik sevivesi | 1 [ 2 | 3
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum gegis > 10b30|
JKLMNOPST | siiresi (dak.) (i)

P: Hidrojen peroksit %30

T: Formaldehit %37

Uyaril €N IS0 374-1:2016 Bu bilgi calisma alanindaki i veya kans\m ve saf kimyasallar arasindaki farkliig
yansitmaz. Kimyasal dayanikiik yalnizca avu icinden yalnizca test
edilen kimyasallarla gilidir. Karisim kuuanm-gma farklr olabili Ca\lsma a\amndakl kosullar sicaklik, asinma ve delinmeye bagii
olarak tir testinden farklik kullanim icin

Kullanildiginda, koruyucu eldivenler fiziksel seliiedeki degmkhkler nedeniyle zararl kimyasallara karsi daha az dayanikii olabi

Kimyasal ub. le temastan kaynaklanan hareket, takilma, delinme, bozulma asil kullanim siiresini belirgin sekilde azaltabili. Asindiri

Kimyasallar e\mvenlen se;erken bozulma g faktor olabilr.

olun. Yalnizca tek kullanim icin. Bozulma zorlayici kimyasalla

sirekli temastan sonra o\:ulen nehnme dayamkhhg\ yiizdesidir EN 374-42013
ikeli

oiti- Bl 5 Mi fzmariskleriiin

terminoloive performans gerekikien
Uyaril EN150 374-5:2016 Gegirgenlik
edilen 6rnekle ilgilidir.

nci laboratuvar kosullan altinda degerlendiriimistir ve yalnizca test

VIRUS/VIRUSLER
IGIN TEST EDILME-
MEKTEDIR.
EN3882016 A Asinma mukavemet) Min,

icak kesmesi mukavemet
\rtiima mukavemeti Min.

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS| KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
ruma seviyeleri, eldiven ayasi bilgesinden

elinme mukave ) ciimiisti. Uyaril i veya daha fazia katmanli eldivenler
BB st TOLL Fim.A; Maks. . in 38812016 genl anflandrmes, en i kamonn
EN 15013997) - performansini yansitmayabilir Kesim diren testi sirasinda
- Garpisma Korumasi P=Geger ‘matlastirmaicin, kupe test sonuclar, yalnizca TOM kesim

ABCDEF § . formans
€N 420:2003 + VE TEST YONTEMLERI
Parmak becerisi test: Min. 1; Maks.
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ttim boyutlar, rahatlik. ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli gortiliyorsa, ince montaj issiigi gbi ozel amaglar isin konforu artirmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bi eldivenden daha kisadi. Sadece uygun ebattaki trtinleri kullanin. Cok gevsek veya cok siki Grinler hareketi kisitlar
um koruma seviyes saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orfinal paketinde +10° le +30°C arasi sicaklikta sakianir
KULLANIM GNCES] KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, catiak yiri,renk degisimi vb.olmadiigini kontroledin. Urin hasar gérirse, deal
kommay\SRCLAM)\Z Griini kullanm;
(ba ¢ din). Daha fazla bilgiicin Ejendals e fletisim kurun.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gib pek cok faktorden
etkileneceg icin bu iriniin 6mri; belirlenememektedir.

BAKGR £ emamen icin herhangi bir kenarli nesneler
i Imali ve yerel

EN 150 21420: idivenler aeryeneden olabllecek dogal faueuk .
tasiyabilecek
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bili isin Ejendals e letisim arin

LATEKS ICERMEZ [Jever  [X]HAVIR.

INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 11l

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGGES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
I www.ejendals.com/conformity

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utilizar este produto.

EXPLICACAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = Abai ificado X= Ndo
Avisol Este produto foi concebido i 3

dos. No entant q de EPI pode assegurar uma protegio completa e que deve ter

a ! & ‘rabalho, devid fatores que influenciam o
desempeno, tas como  temperatr  brasio a degradagdo, enre outos
ENIS03741:2016 i Metanol Jin-Heptano
TYPEA,B,C B: Acetona idréxido de sédio 40%
deser enho pira tiscos qulmlms ENI50374-1:2016. Ghetonivi L ‘Acido sulfirico 96%

efi 0 de nene\ra;au através da paima da luva
@ gml(m‘/mln] Tipo A > ni

Tipo> nivel2 para3 produtos uimicos, Tipo € > ivel 1
para 1 produto quimico

[Nivel de permeacao [ 1 [ 2 [3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6 |

E. Bissulfuretode  N: Acido acético 99%
carb 0: Hidréxido de amonio 25%
eroxido de hidrogénio

F: Tolueno

Ascoerch (N ermeaca
JKLMNOPST | Tempos minimos de H; Tetra-hidrofurano
penatragio (min) 0/>60>120)>240)>480| H
Avisol EN IS0 374-1:2016 Esta i 0 ndo refl i 01 o e abalho o' diferensaentremisuras
& produtos quimicos puros. A resws(érma 2 produtos quitmicos f 5 6
apenas da pal Todos. Pogersse e em code izagio numa mistura.

Rocomendarce que verifiue se a kas s3o adequaias pra  utlizagko petencids, ma vez que s condighes o foca e tabalho
pode s ferentes das do teste de tpo,dependendo da temperatura, da abrasdo ¢ da negradacao . Quando utilizadas, as luvas

de protec fonar menor propriedades fisicas,

Movimentos, puxdes, frics3o, i pelo contacto com ,e|< paderau reduzit

tempo de utilizagdo real. Para produtos 5o pode ser o fator mais iderar a0 escolher
dutos qui tilizagdo, insp Geteitos o mperteiss

seaser A degradag3o & a alteragdo d éncia a perfurag3o, medida apés o contacto

P i EN374-4:2013

Avisol EN IS 374-5:2016 A resisténcia a penetrag3o foi avaliada em condicdes de laboratério e apenas em
relagio ao espécime testado.

WIRUS/LUVAS NAO
resmnAs wmm

LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis

N 355 znls A Resistancia 3 abrasiio M
B Resiotencia aa corte ae I o
& Resisténcia 30 rasgamento Min, O; b
. Resistencia s perfuragde tin. !
€ Resistencia ao cort i XY geral da EN 3882016 ndo reflete necessariamente o
(EN15013997) i s
F. Protegdo contra o impacto P=Aprovado

durante o teste de resisténcia 2o corte, 0s resultados do teste.
ABCDEF Coup s i

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PRDTECAD REQUISITOS GERAIS E METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max. 5
AAJUSTE E TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN

2009 i ,
indicado na Da’gina inicial é porque a luva é mais pequena
ue uma luva norma, para aumentar o confrto para fin especils - por exemplo, rabalho de montage de preisso. Use apenas
produtos de t i
fornecerdo o nivel |dea\ de prutea;au

idealment ] Iuz, entre
+10-+30°C. n .
INSPECAO ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO f @ deve ser eliminado. Nunca utize
i a pa: a ém um tempo
Contact formagdy
PRAZO DE a teriais utiizad o pode ser determinada
dado que serd afetada por yiros fatres, como as condiges de armazenamento, autizasdo, etc
CUIDADOS € M « impar as luvas. As uvas
para produtos quimicos ndo devem ser lavadas.
f0: A dutos qui d
com alegislagdo ambiental local
é e um s 2 N

Contact
ISENTO DE LATEX []siM X no

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTpesA - KATEFOPUSA 11
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHUUIA 3A CEUMPUYHHA UHPOPMALSA 3A NPOAVKTA
AEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
NPOAYKT. I www.ejendals.com/conformity

BHUMaTeNHO NpoYeTeTe ykazaHMATa, NPeAN Ad U3MON3BaTe TO3N

NUKTOrPAMUTE 0=noa 3a chorBeTHATA T X=
He e npencTaBeH 3a Tec 3

npeaynpexaeHme! To3u NPOAYKT & peaHasHaseH Aa ccAryon 3auTa o eoroercrove €U2016/425 33 NI comacto

653 A2 Ce UiMa NPEABIA, He Hiva ATIC, KOUTO OCUYpABAT MbnHa
3auwTa, 321083 TUKIA Ca 32 HOBY NPOAYKTY U He.
nocouBaT Acih )

0 nop:
TTa, Hanp. TeMNEpaTypa, U3HoCsa CoCTORHMeTO U AD.

TYPEA,B,C  MMKDOODraH3MM. YaCT 1: TepMUHONOTA W M3NCKBaHMS
0

374-1:2016.
PEKaBAUATa 8 06NaCTTa Ha KHTKaTa (Lugm/cmé/min). Thn A
> HMBO 2 32 6 XMMMKana, TN B > HUBO 2 32 3 XMMUKaNa, TN

Hampyies Xuapokcua 40%
L: CapHa kucenuka 96%
M 65%

D: 3
E:BumeponeH  O: AMOHMEB XMADOKCHA
ancy: 25%

€ teo 152 Lxarincan. oo P: BoAoponeH nepokcua
ABCDEFGHI | HMBO Ha \1\2\3\ 456 | g ey P
JuNoPST | Mwnnvanio sperve a1 - oedoasd !
(un) 249480 40%
J:nXenTan T: bopmanaexua 37%
npeaynpexcackuel EN IS0 37412016 33 el +a sauwTata

B PaGOTH CPeAa M 33 PIAIVIKATA MEXAY CHEC Y AACTH XA, yeToiuBocT
VCAOBHA OT POGH, MaHT, TeCTBaHUR XAMMKGY cHecw peaynTaTTe

Moxe A3 Bapupar. Mp Aan i NOAXOASULY 32 KOHKDETHATa YNOTDES, Thik KaTo

VCAOBUATa Ha PABOTHOTO MACTO MOKE A3 Ce Pa3NAIB3T OT THTIOBUA TeCT 8 33BYCAMOCT OT TeMNEPATYP3, TPHEHe  paSTpaXAaHe.

npm VaNONSGEHE S0UUMTHATE PLXQRALY MOKE A2 TPOREAT 10-CAaG0 YCTOHMBOCT Ha ONGCHIS UMUK NOBaA PN 310
HTAKT C XAMVKGNa 1 AD, MOKE

2 HaMIT SHRUUTENHO ACIICTBNTENHATa PORBKHTENHOCT Ha YOTPEG Ha PKGBALUTE. Fh PABITa C KOpOSUBHM XAMUKANA

Pa3PAXAAHETO MOXE A3 @ Hali-BAXHWAT HAKTOP NP M360D Ha YCTOMIMBH Ha XVMAKBAN PKaBMuM, DAy yoTpesa nposepeTe

ANV POKEBHLTE HAHAT ACCHEKT WA HEAOCTSTbLU, Ctvo ynorpeta. npowsHa &
VeToRMB0CTTa Ha mepena ¢ KOHTaKT mkan. EN 374-4:2013
ENIS0 37452016 " Yacr5 "

npeaynpexaenme! EN ISO 374-5:2016 YCTOR4MBOCTTa Ha NPOHIKBAHE € ONpeAeneHa B AaGopaTopH
YCAOBWS M Ce OTHACA 3 TeCTBaHMS 0Bpasel,
BUPYC/HE E
I’IPABEN I TECT 3A
BUPYCU.
€N 388:2016 A. kmmnsa(v 1 nperpusine MUK, 0; MaKe. 4 PKABYLY 3A 3ALLIMTA OT MEXAHU4HIA PUCKOBE.
. VcTom: pA3BaHe MUH. 0, MaKc. 5 Husarta Ha B OGNACTT:
CocTpu npeateTn
B! Y(Tpnmunun 2 pazncoane, vwn.0; a4 IPEAVIPOKASHUC! oA DLl Ao v 0o
Ly“w;usogn NpOGMBaHe, MUH. O; M: [ .
CTORMBOCT 13 NDOPAIGANE it MaK( orpasnsa paﬁowwe muaKmpM(mKM Ha Halk- BBHWHIR
coctpu npearery. (EN IS 15957] 3ary6a Ha CBOICTBA Ha HOXa MO BpeMe Ha
ABCDEF  TecTsave 3a ycTounsocT (oupere( oM

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009

‘TeCT 32 NOABIXHOCT Ha NPBCTHTe: MUK, 1; Make. 5

OPMA 1 PASMEP: BCyK pasiepyt COTBRTCTBAT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 33 yA0GCTBO, FONEMYHa 1 NOABIXHOCT, 0CBEH Ko

Ha HaMaAHATa CTPHMLA He € MOCO4EHO APYFO. AKD Ha HAHANHAT CTDAHNLIA @ N306PAIEH CUMBONST Ha NO-KbCUS MOARA, PbKABULATA

£ NO-KBCA OT CTAHAAPTHOTO C LeA OCUTYPABAHE Ha NO-BIUCOK KOMCDOPT 33 CNEUMaNHY Lieny! - HanpyMep 3a NPeL3Ha MoHTaxHa

pasota. Hocee camo NOAXOASLL paHep NPOAYKTY. MPOAYKTH, KOUTO Ca TEPAE XAAB3BY WA TELPAE CTErHATH, OrpaHIaBaT

ABIXEHUETO ¥ He OCUTYPABAT ONTUIMANHO HHBO Ha 3aUATa

cupnusuu( u wAchnw Vineansin ynoBus 3a ChXpaHEHUE: Ha CYXO W THMHO B OpUTUMHANHATA ONaKoBKa NpY TeMNEpaTypa

TPOBEPKA nPEAIA YNOTPEBA: fposepete Aanv o PCOLATaHAYa AT T XSS, e 2 BETO N 20 Axo
NDOAYKTST € NOBDEAEH, TOi He ocH

APOAYKT. MlposBXTeNHOCT

npoHUKBaHe). 3a noBese MHhOpMALIAS Ce cabpXeTe ¢ Ejendals

OBLUV U3UCKBAHUS 11 METOAN

CPOK HA FOAHOCT: Mlopaav ecTecTsoT0 V3NON3B3HY NpY HANPaBATa Ha POKLT MY Ha FOAHOCT He
MOXe A3 Gbae OnpeaeneH, ThiA KaTo TPAGBa A3 C UMAT NPEABIA MHOXECTBO 0T (haKTOPW, KaTO HANPYMED Pa3NHHUTE YCAOBMA Ha
CoXPAHEHIE, HAUWH Ha M3NONIBAHE U T. H.

ocTpup:

PBKaBYILI He MOFaT A3 Ce Nepar,

M3XBLPASHE: PhKasiLTe, 3aMbDCEHN C XUMUKANM, TDS P e
1€ C MECTHOTO 33KOHOAATeNCTBO.

EN IS0 21420: PLKaBWLATa CADXa ECTECTBEH KayUyK, KOWTO MOXE A3 NDAIAHY aneprits

ANEPFEHM: Toaw NPOAYKT MOXe A Ct

T 32 anepriii peakunn. He

TeATeRHOCT. Ejendals.
HE CbABPXKA AATEKC. [Jan [X] He

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 111
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
Pazljivo protitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda. & wwwiejendals.com/conformity
TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini X i
ije ukavice
tite navedene u €U 2016/4 b
razinama peﬁnrmans\ na\/edemsu u nastavku. Medutim, uvi nitijedan dio osobn
e uvijek izlozeni i i
pertamrl tanju Zavaju stvamo trajanje 2
Ko utiecu na performanse, kao $to su lemDevalura habarue respacare .
ENIS0 37412016 Rukavice za za¥
TYPEAB,C  zama- L. dio: Naznll]e i zahtijevana svojstva za kemuske
rizike, EN IS0 374-1:2016. Utvrdivanie vremena prodora
kroz dlan rukavice (1 pg/cm*/min). Vrsta A > razina 2
kemikalija, Vrsta B > razina 2 za 3 kemikalije, Vrsta C > razina
1221 kemikaliju.

i, a detalini podaci o
pr

en
[Razinaprodiranja  [1[2[3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6| Gpietilamin  P:Vodikov peroksid 30%
ABCDEFGHI | Minimalno vrijeme | ‘ etrahidrofuran S: Fluorovodiéna iselina 40%
§ 10/>30|>60/>120/>240/>480
JKIMNOPST | prodora (u minutama) Etiacetat  T: Formaldehid 37%

Upozorenjel EN IS0 374-1:2016 Ovi podaci ne odraZavaju stvaro trajanje zastite na radnom miestu il aziiku izmedu mjeSavina
cistih kemikalia. Otpornost na kemikalie ispitana e ulaboratorijskim uvjetima samo na uzorcima dlana i odosi se samo na spitanu
kemikaliju. MoZ akose i mieSavini. Preporutue se provieritijesu 2
predvidenu upotrebu zato $t0 se uvjeti na radhom mjestu mogu razlikovati od ispitivanja vrste ovisno o temperaturi, habanju i
sgrach. Prikom Upotrebe biti manje otp: pasne kemicalfe hog romiena iz softave
Pokreti, zapinjanie, trjanje, razgradnja uzrokovana dodirom Kad je
Tiet o nagizudim Kemaliorme,azgradnjaade i oz Gmbéri ko 1cba uret ot prikom odabie rkavicsotporhh
nakemikalie. Pril upotrebe pregledaite ima i na rukavicama oste¢ena li nedostataka. Samo za jednokratnu upotrebu. Razracnia je
postotak promjene otpormosti na probijani EN 37442013
kavice za zasti

izike od mikroorganizama.

Upozorenje! EN 150 374-5:2016 Otpornost na propustanie ispitana je u i i se

samo na ispitanu vrstu rukavica.

VIRUS/NJE
ISPITANONA
VIRUSE.
EN388:2016 4 Otpornost na habanie, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU 0D MEHANICKIH RIZIKA. Razine
tpornost na presijecanje, min. 0 maks. 5 zastte mjerese na podrueu dlana ukavice. Upazorenel
2 Gibomost na brgarte- i o maks: ¥y
- Otbornost na probijanje, min. 0; m i
& Gibornost i bresietania TOM, min. & maks, £
€N IS0 13997 5
- ZaStita od udarca, P= prolaz np(emta lasitkacia prema normi EN 388:2016 ne ocrazava
ABCDEF no performanse vanjskog o
N420:2003 + 112009 ZASTTNE RUKAUCE- 0PI ZAHTIEV I METODE ISPITIVANIA
Ispitivanje pokretiivosti prstju: Min.
MIERE | VELIEINE: Sve su velicine u g o EN 4202004412009z wbrost, dobru mjerui pokretiivost, osim ako nje

lle na Akoje na prednio] stranici za kratki model, u tom je siutaju rukavica kraca od
bi bl ., primjerice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode
odgovarajuceveltine. Proizvod koj u preSiroki  preuskiograniit e pokietljvost nece pruzatioptimalnu raznu it
POHRANA | pohraniti na suhom i na temperaturi izmedu +10°C +30°C.
PROVJERA PRIJ : Prov ju fupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im se boja nije izmijenila td. Ako se
¢ NECE pruz proizvod.
balo biti duze i imaj ju krace vrjeme i
obratte se drustvu Ejendals
VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog prirode I ije mogucs niegov vijek trajanja zato § utiecu mnogi
¢imbenici kao $to su uvjeti pohrane, upotreba itd
NJEGA| ODRZ i trebale prat,
2brinutiuza p im zakonima
zatiti okolia.
NISO ze prirodnu gumu koja
: % Nemojte ga nak
a vise informai Stvu Ejendals.
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA B ne



